


Practical Inspiration Publishing
Haldene, Bramley Lane,  

Bramley
Hants, UK
RG26 5AA

+44 (0)1256 880833
www.practicalinspiration.com
info@practicalinspiration.com

For publicity and marketing enquiries, please contact: 
info@practicalinspiration.com

For rights enquiries, please contact:
clare@rights2.co.uk

To place an order see below for UK, Ireland and North America, or contact Lightning Source in  
other territories.

UK/Ireland sales Compass IPS: Sales@compassips.london- +44 (0)20 8326 5695

UK/Ireland distribution NBNI: NBNi.Orders@ingramcontent.com- +44 (0)1752 202301

Orders and Customer Service USA:
210 American Drive 

Jackson TN 38301-5037
T: +1 800 343 4499

ipsjacksonorders@ingramcontent.com
 

Orders and Customer Service Canada:
Raincoast Book Distribution

2440 Viking way
Richmond BC V6V 1N2

Canada
T: +1 800 663 5714

orders@raincoastbooks.com

NetGalley: https://www.netgalley.com/pub/practicalinspiration

IFC.indd   2 09-Oct-19   1:16:59 PM



IBC.indd   2 09-Oct-19   8:37:36 PM



2
B

io
g

r
a

ph
y

A fascinating personal account of the early days of 
IVF, from the world’s first IVF clinic through nearly 
four decades of academic and private practice. As 
well as his pioneering medical-scientific work to 
provide new treatments for patients, Simon Fishel’s 
career has involved battles in both the social and 
professional arenas.

AUTHOR DETAILS

Professor Simon Fishel is the Founder and President of 
the CARE Fertility Group – the UK’s largest independent 
provider of fertility services. 

He has published over 200 scientific papers and 
three books and, with Alison Campbell, the first atlas 
of time-lapse images of the human embryo. His 
pioneering work in the field of IVF has resulted in 
many honorary awards around the world. 

In 1992 he founded the world’s first degree course 
in IVF and he has advised several international 
government committees reviewing policy and 
legislation on IVF, including advisors to the Vatican. In 
1997 he was awarded a Personal Professional Chair in 
Human Reproduction. He is an elected Fellow of the 
Royal Society of Biology and in 2009 was honoured 
by the Liverpool John Moores University with their 
highest award of ‘University Fellow’ for ‘outstanding 
contribution to science and to humanity’. 

He is the founder of the Rachel Foundation, a charity 
for research to help children rendered infertile 
due to medical treatment, and also to help raise 
awareness for secondary infertility. 

‘Fishel’s driving force has always 
been to ‘work at the limits of 
what’s possible’... [pushing] the 
cutting edge of IVF treatment to 
the maximum for people who had 
run out of hope. His rollercoaster 
ride through forty years of scientific 
advances provides a microcosm of 
a revolution in human conception 
taking place in laboratories, hospitals, 
and universities around the world. 
Yet at the same time he was battling 
demons that could have taken him 
down, from the threat of bankruptcy 
to having a gun held to his head by a 
maverick colleague, with a resilience 
that is genuinely admirable.’ 
Jenny Hope, medical journalist

• 14-03-19 • 256 pages
• 140 × 216 × 18 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.75 in
978-1-78860-073-6
£14.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 14-03-19 • 172 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-079-8
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

Breakthrough Babies
An IVF pioneer’s tale of creating life against all odds

SIMON FISHEL, FOREWORD BY JENNY HOPE, AND CONTRIBUTIONS BY LOUISE BROWN

PI catalogue_new.indd   2 09-Oct-19   1:31:15 PM



3
h

r

If we are to survive and thrive in this new, volatile 
business world, how do we lead, manage, engage 
and support our employees in a radically different 
way? HR Disrupted provides the practical tools, ideas 
and techniques to help you make the changes your 
organization needs.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Lucy Adams is on a mission to help organisations 
bring their human resources departments into 
the 21st century. Through her agency, Disruptive 
HR, she aims to provoke the HR community into 
creating new ways to support businesses in today’s 
complex and ambiguous world. In doing so she 
challenges leaders and HR professionals to learn 
from sources as varied as management theory, 
consumer organisations, marketing, neuroscience, 
and the latest thinking on motivation and reward. 
She also addresses how businesses can deal with 
public scrutiny, and advises them on leadership 
and change.

Lucy was HR director at the BBC during one 
of its most turbulent periods. Responsible 
for all aspects of employee relations, reward, 
training, and development, she also reduced the 
corporation’s management by over 30%. In her 

five-year tenure Lucy witnessed four director 
generals come and go, oversaw the move to the 
Salford site, and coped with numerous and very 
public crises, including executive payoffs and the 
Savile scandal. 

Prior to working at the BBC Lucy was group 
HR director at Serco, the government services 
organisation; this came after a period working 
for the law firm Eversheds.

Along with her business partner, Lucy runs 
workshops and consults on many topics within the 
HR arena. She specialises in helping HR and other 
business professionals to step back from their 
old assumptions about motivating people and to 
see more creative and effective ways of engaging 
employees.

“Lucy Adams comes to this with 
a wealth of experience, and she 
offers a fresh perspective and 
tangible solutions--well worth 
reading!”  
Amazon review

• 05-01-17 • 224 pages
• 140 × 216 × 16 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.6875 in
978-1-910056-50-9
£14.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 05-01-17 • 222 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-83-7
£9.99 / $9.99 / €9.99

HR Disrupted
It’s time for something different

LUCY ADAMS

PI catalogue_new.indd   3 09-Oct-19   1:31:19 PM



4
h

r

Lucy Adams’s bestselling HR Disrupted (2017) 
called for a radical change in how we treat 
our most important resource of all - our 
people. Now she has created the handbook 
for HR professionals, showing exactly how 
to go about making the change to create a 
function fit for world-leading 21st century 
organisations.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Lucy Adams is on a mission to help 
organisations bring their human resources 
departments into the 21st century. 
Through her agency, Disruptive HR, she 
aims to provoke the HR community into 
creating new ways to support businesses 
in today’s complex and ambiguous world. 
In doing so she challenges leaders and 
HR professionals to learn from sources as 
varied as management theory, consumer 
organisations, marketing, neuroscience, and 
the latest thinking on motivation and reward. 
She also addresses how businesses can deal 
with public scrutiny, and advises them on 
leadership and change.

Lucy was HR director at the BBC during one 
of its most turbulent periods. Responsible 
for all aspects of employee relations, reward, 
training, and development, she also reduced 
the corporation’s management by over 30%. 
In her five-year tenure Lucy witnessed four 
director generals come and go, oversaw the 
move to the Salford site, and coped with 
numerous and very public crises, including 
executive payoffs and the Savile scandal. 

Prior to working at the BBC Lucy was group 
HR director at Serco, the government services 
organisation; this came after a period 
working for the law firm Eversheds.

“Excellent”
“Practical, pragmatic, common 
sense and really easy to read.” 
Amazon reviews

• 17-01-19 • 272 pages
• 140 × 216 × 20 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.8125 in
978-1-78860-043-9
£14.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 17-01-19 • 272 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-048-4
£9.99 / $9.99 / €9.99 

The HR Change Toolkit
Your complete guide to making it happen

LUCY ADAMS

PI catalogue_new.indd   4 09-Oct-19   1:31:23 PM



5
h

r

Most of us have experienced change being 
‘done’ to us – badly. It really doesn’t have to 
be that way!

This book is for managers who have tried to 
deliver business change but felt frustrated 
and disempowered by the experience. It is 
for people who want to stand up and make 
a difference igniting and inspiring successful 
change but don’t know where to start. This 
book is a complete toolkit for aspiring Change 
Superheroes!

Lucinda Carney C.Psychol uses her decades of 
business experience to:

explain the repeated, human causes of failed 
change

• uncover the secrets to delivering 
sustainable change

• provide prospective Change Superheroes 
with the confidence to deliver their own 
successful business change

• share case studies; downloadable tools and 
real-life examples of successful change.

Let’s change the way we do Change!

AUTHOR DETAILS
Lucinda Carney is a Chartered Occupational 
Psychologist with many years’ Corporate HR 
experience leading and delivering system 
and Culture Change. In her role as CEO and 
founder of Actus Software she works with a 
wide variety of business professionals in a 
range of sectors and shares that knowledge 
through powerful case studies. 

Lucinda hosts the fast-growing and Number 
1 ranking HR Uprising Podcast. She won the 
Everywoman Entrepreneur of the Year Award 
in 2016. A member of the BPS, CIPD and the 
Centre for Evidence Based Management 
(CEBma), she lives in Hertfordshire with her 
husband and two children and is a keen 
netball player in her spare time.

• 21-05-20 • 208 pages
• 140 × 216 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 in
978-1-78860-160-3
£14.99 / $17.99 / €17.99

• 21-05-20 • 208 pages
• ePub
 978-1-78860-159-7
£7.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

How to be a Change Superhero
The comprehensive toolkit for managers

LUCINDA CARNEY

PI catalogue_new.indd   5 09-Oct-19   1:31:30 PM



6
h

r

The way HR is working isn’t working. A 
global epidemic of workplace unhappiness, 
poor engagement and high churn shows 
that our well-intended HR interventions just 
aren’t cutting it.

So, how can we put the ‘human’ back 
into Human Resources? Combining her 
own research with 20 years’ experience 
of leading OD and cultural change, Kath 
Howard encourages HR leaders to think 
big and to think personal. Accessible and 
compelling, People Not Paperclips is a refreshing 
blend of practical insights, stories, and tools 
that will help you create an environment in 
which your people can do their best work. 
It explores how we can attract, recruit, 
develop and support our people with heart, 
and why this really matters.

People Not Paperclips positions HR professionals 
at the forefront of cultural change bringing 
humanity back into the workplace.

•  Combines expertise in OD and Psychology 
with interviews with business and HR leaders

•  An accessible and practical guide for HR 
leaders to build a workable OD plan for their 
business

A practical toolkit for creating people-
centred HR services, processes, and 
practices, with accompanying online 
materials

AUTHOR DETAILS
Kath Howard is a Change Agent, HR Leader, 
Occupational Psychologist, Facilitator, Coach 
and Organisation Development Consultant 
who believes the way HR is working isn’t 
working. 

She founded HeartSparks, an OD and HR 
consultancy, with the purpose of bringing 
greater humanity into the workplace. With a 
background in employee engagement and 
talent development, her unique combination 
of insights from Occupational Psychology 
and Organisation Development allows her to 
bring about holistic, sustainable change for a 
wide range of clients including major brands 
and government departments.

• 20-02-20 • 240 pages
• 140 × 216 × 398 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 15.68 in
978-1-78860-133-7
£14.99 / $16.99 / €16.99

• 20-02-20 • 240 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-132-0
£7.99 / $8.99 / € 8.99

People Not Paperclips
Putting the human back into Human Resources

KATH HOWARD

PI catalogue_new.indd   6 09-Oct-19   1:31:36 PM



7
C

o
a

C
h

in
g

 a
n

d
 lea

d
er

sh
ip

Mid-career employees are being squeezed like never 
before, and too many of them are not in a happy 
place. In this book Michael Brown reveals for the 
first time just how bad things really are, and sets 
out the Top 10 most useful tools to helping people 
whose ‘career mojo’ needs a boost.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Michael Brown runs his own training consultancy, 
specializing in building leadership, team 
development and negotiation skills. He has been 
working with complex international organizations  
for nearly 20 years, and over that time he has met 
nearly 10,000 people in organisations of all shapes 
and sizes. This has given him an in-depth personal 
insight into their hopes, fears and challenges as 
they try to keep ahead in a rapidly evolving and 
increasingly dysfunctional workplace.

Before joining the training industry he gained 
practical experience of managing people and 
developing small businesses from a 14-year career 
at Whitbread in logistics, sales and marketing. 

He was educated at Eton College and Balliol College, 
Oxford, where he was an organ scholar.

“Michael’s book powerfully 
portrays the widespread workplace 

dysfunctions that regularly cause 
employees (and their managers) to 
retreat into mindless behavior—which 
is reinforced by a pervasive culture 
of frustration, fear, and despair. This 
typical employee experience is the 
exact opposite of what organizations 
need for success in today’s fast-
past, highly competitive, global 
economy. The generous gift of this 
book is to supply readers with the 
encouragement, insights, and tools to 
work around dysfunctional workplaces 
by helping them to reboot their self-
awareness, self-empowerment, and 
self-confidence to engage in more 
effective and satisfying behavior—
despite the many dysfunctions that 
may persist in their current situation.”
Dr. Ralph H. Kilmann, co-author of the 

Thomas-Kilmann Instrument (TKI) and CEO of 

KilmannDiagnostics.com

• 10-07-18 • 244 pages
• 129 × 198 × 16 mm / 5.06 × 7.81 × 0.6875 in
978-1-78860-022-4
£14.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 10-07-18 • 244 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-024-8
£7.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

My Job Isn’t Working!
10 proven ways to boost your career mojo

MICHAEL BROWN

PI catalogue_new.indd   7 09-Oct-19   1:31:41 PM



8
C

o
a

C
h

in
g

 a
n

d
 l

ea
d

er
sh

ip

Twenty profound and powerful rules of 
leadership from the personal experience of a 
pioneering founder and leader of two small 
law firms.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Lynne Burdon is a pioneering law firm leader 
with over 30 years’ experience as founding 
and managing partner of two law firms.  

She believes the key to business success is 
attracting and retaining the best people and 
the best clients. How? By creating a great 
working environment alongside the highest 
levels of professional integrity and innovative 
ways to give the best practical advice.

As well as her legal training, Lynne has 
an MBA with distinction and is a qualified 
Executive Coach (Myler Campbell). She is also 
an NLP Master Practitioner and is trained in 
the use of personality tools MBTI and Firo B.   

Since stepping down as managing partner 
Lynne has focused on coaching and 
leadership training, bringing together her 
understanding of people and what motivates 

them with her extensive experience of 
management and leadership.

“This is a fantastic resource for 
anyone involved in law firm 
management, whether just 
starting out on that lonely road, 
or an old timer like me. Lynne... 
brilliantly distils the essence 
of what she has learned from 
her practical experience to 
produce a very readable book, 
peppered with entertaining and 
informative anecdotes which 
really bring to life the lessons 
she has learned and is now 
passing on.”
David Marshall, Managing Partner, Anthony 

Gold Solicitors

• 27-09-18 • 280 pages
• 138 × 216 × 20 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.8125 in
978-1-78860-029-3
£19.99 / $24.99 / €24.99

• 27-09-18 • 250 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-030-9
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

Lynne’s Laws of Leadership
20 big lessons for leading a small law firm

LYNNE BURDON

PI catalogue_new.indd   8 09-Oct-19   1:31:44 PM



9
C

o
a

C
h

in
g

 a
n

d
 lea

d
er

sh
ip

In Leading Through Uncertainty, leadership 
expert Jude Jennison explores the 
challenges leaders face as human beings 
in a technological world, the new habits 
and behaviours they need to adopt to re-
connect on a human to human basis, and 
the leadership qualities they need to lead 
through uncertainty. This is a call to return 
to the core of humanity to find the natural 
human characteristics of communication, 
connection, compassion and community, 
drawing on the experience of working with a 
herd of horses to understand the impact of 
non-verbal communication on leadership.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Jude Jennison is a leadership author, 
international speaker and pioneer of 
Leadership with Horses, helping leaders to 
develop their non-verbal communication, 
self-awareness and emotional resilience. She 
works with executive boards, senior leaders 
and entrepreneurs to develop embodied 
leadership skills and create behavioural 
change. She combines 16 years’ senior 

leadership experience in IBM with executive 
leadership, coaching and team development 
skills, as well as the unusual approach of 
working with a herd of horses to help leaders 
become more confident in leading through 
the uncertainty of our time.

“Jude Jennison’s leadership 
lessons show great empathy 
and creativity. Her ideas are 
fresh – and they work.” 
Julia Hobsbawm, OBE, Author of Fully Connected: 

Social Health in an Age of Overload and Hon. 

Visiting Professor in Workplace Social Health, 

Cass Business School, London

“A thoroughly engaging, 
human and insightful book and 
definitely one for now!” 
Gina Lodge, CEO, Academy of Executive 

Coaching 

• 17-05-18 • 264 pages
• 152 × 229 × 19 mm / 6.14 × 9.21 × 17.9 in
978-1-78860-019-4
£17.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 17-05-18 • 264 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-020-0
£11.99 / $11.99 / € 9.99

Leading Through Uncertainty
Emotional resilience and human connection in a performance-driven world

JUDE JENNISON

PI catalogue_new.indd   9 09-Oct-19   1:31:46 PM



10
C

o
a

C
h

in
g

 a
n

d
 l

ea
d

er
sh

ip

This is a book about working with large teams 
of people. Whether your team involves 30 
people or 3,000, the organizational dynamics are 
significantly different for a project manager used 
to dealing with smaller teams. As the project 
scales up in size and complexity, the processes 
and skills required change. As project leader, 
your focus moves from the technical aspects 
of project delivery to enabling, facilitating 
and integrating the different sub teams into a 
cohesive whole.

Big Teams examines the research on team 
dynamics and the latest thinking on leadership 
in a project or program environment. It features 
stories and case studies based on interviews with 
project leaders from a range of major projects 
and programs.

Structured around three core themes - 
Alignment, Engagement, and Resilience - it gives 
you invaluable, practical guidance on setting up 
and running an effective team of teams.

As with all Tony Llewellyn’s books, Big Teams 
is written in an accessible style with the focus 
on real-world application, but the academic 
underpinning is rigorous and will be a useful 

reference for any student studying project 
leadership.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Tony Llewellyn is a specialist in the behavioural 
forces that can be used to build amazing teams. 
He is a qualified chartered surveyor, and also has 
a Masters degree in Coaching and Behavioural 
Change. Tony primarily works as an advisor 
to teams working on major projects where 
collaboration is recognised as being critical to 
success. 

Prior to starting out as a team specialist, Tony 
worked on both the client and the consultancy 
side of many major projects, including a 
senior management role in a substantial UK 
construction consultancy, and also as a director 
of a global engineering business.

His previous book, Performance Coaching for 
Complex Projects, was published in 2015, and 
he regularly contributes articles to various 
publications in the professional press.

Tony lectures frequently, both to students at two 
London Universities, as well as to individuals and 
groups undertaking professional development 
training.

• 26-03-20 • 256 pages
• 156 × 234 × 18 mm / 6.14 × 9.21 × 0.75 in
978-1-78860-104-7
£19.99 / $22.99 / €22.99

• 26-03-20 • 200 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-127-6
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

Big Teams
The key ingredients for successfully delivering large projects

TONY LLEWELLYN

PI catalogue_new.indd   10 09-Oct-19   1:31:55 PM



11
C

o
a

C
h

in
g

 a
n

d
 lea

d
er

sh
ip

A story of profound contemporary importance 
if we are to build a more peaceful, just, and 
inclusive world, woven around a journey into 
Britain’s Celtic wildness. It braids together the 
themes of sacredness, belonging, connection, 
and homecoming.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Mac Macartney has a foot in several worlds. 
He is the founder of the inspirational social 
enterprise, Embercombe, an international 
speaker, writer, and leadership consultant. 
Mentored by a group of Native American 
teachers over a period of twenty years, he 
made a pledge to do all he could to re-kindle 
an ancient indigenous teaching known 
as The Children’s Fire wherever he found, 
or could create, the opportunity to exert 
influence. Mac is the author of Finding Earth, 
Finding Soul: The invisible path to authentic 
leadership, and has published many articles 
on sustainability, leadership, and spirituality. 
He was presented with the Enlightened 
Society Award by Sakjong Mipham Rinpoche 
in 2013 and in 2015 was awarded an honorary 

doctorate in Education from Plymouth 
University.

“A haunting paean to an indigenous 
culture that has been misrepresented 
for centuries, and a call for a new 
dedication to the Earth and all its 
children.” 
Richard Louv, author of The Nature Principle and 

Last Child in the Woods

“At a time when England wrestles 
with identity, Mac Macartney explores 
some origins of traumatic violence, 
reaching back to Roman times. Here 
is a pilgrim quest through geography, 
history and spirituality. Captivating, 
haunting and at times disquieting, yet: 
‘… walking into a death landscape … I 
knew that I was walking into life’.”
Alastair Mcintosh, author of Soil and Soul and 

Poacher’s Pilgrimage

• 31-10-18 • 216 pages
• 138 × 216 × 16 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.6875 in
978-1-78860-045-3
£12.99 / $14.99 / €14.99

• 31-10-18 • 216 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-046-0
£6.99 / $7.99 / € 7.99

The Children’s Fire
Heart song of a people

MAC MACARTNEY

PI catalogue_new.indd   11 09-Oct-19   1:32:06 PM



12
C

o
a

C
h

in
g

 a
n

d
 l

ea
d

er
sh

ip

Coaching leaders at the top of their game 
demands new and powerful approaches that 
are proven accelerators in transforming the 
results leaders achieve at the highest levels.

 In this pragmatic book, each expert 
contributor shares new models and practices 
ready for coaches and leaders to put into 
practice and give their practice a real edge.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Veronica Munro is an International 
Executive and Leadership Coach and 
Business Performance Facilitator and 
Strategic Business Advisor with over 20 
years’ experience and responsibility for 
coaching and facilitating specifically CEOs, 
senior executives and their teams in over 30 
countries within Africa, Asia, Middle East, 
Pakistan, Europe and North Americas. 

She has a wide range of coaching, C-suite 
facilitation and leadership development 
expertise together with a strong background 
in interpersonal psychology and is certified to 
use a range of psychometric and leadership 
tools. She has a track record of outstanding 

delivery, strategic and operational 
experience, and organisational effectiveness 
with foundations firmly within business 
organisations.  

Veronica spent 8 years as Head of Leadership 
Effectiveness (West) in Standard Chartered 
Bank as their Senior Leadership Coach/
Facilitator within the organisation. Recently 
based in Dubai supporting Global, Regional 
and Country leaders in growing their 
businesses and supporting delivery of their 
revenue targets, she is now back in the UK 
and heads up LEADING MINDS Ltd, working 
with a range of global organisations across 
UK, Europe, MEPA and Africa.

“An immensely practical insight 
into first-class coaching skills. A 
must read for all
professional coaches looking to 
perfect their technique.”
Nigel Jeremy, Chief Learning Officer, British 

Airways

• 14-11-19 • 288 pages
• 152 × 229 × 16 mm / 6 × 9 × 0.6875 in
978-1-78860-114-6
£19.99 / $24.99 / €24.99 

• 14-11-19 • 288 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-113-9 
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

The Journey Inside
Coaching to the Core

VERONICA MUNRO AND CONTRIBUTIONS BY RICHARD HAGGERTY, SHIRLEY ATTENBOROUGH, DAN 
NEWBY, DAVID ROSS, COLIN D. SMITH, AND AIDAN TOD

PI catalogue_new.indd   12 09-Oct-19   1:32:13 PM



13
C

o
a

C
h

in
g

 a
n

d
 lea

d
er

sh
ip

You might think that business is all about facts and 
figures. You probably prefer it that way. The truth 
is that as uncertainty and business complexity 
increases, successful

leaders need to embrace soft skills to get the best 
out of their people in a sustainable manner.

In this succinct, no-nonsense approach, Anne Taylor 
shares:

• Key soft skills relevant for leadership and practical 
applications of how to use them every day drawn 
from real-life case studies

• Straightforward tools to better understand 
yourself, because your leadership starts with YOU

• Simple frameworks to communicate with others 
to get things done while building a stronger 
relationship with them (at the same time, how 
efficient!)

Logical ideas you can try immediately with on-line 
support if you want

it. All done in an easy to read, logical, organized 
manner for people who prefer facts

and don’t consider themselves natural ‘people 
people.’

In a direct yet professional manner, Anne combines 
the results-oriented focus from

her extensive business background in Fortune 100 
corporations with her passion for

personal awareness and conscious choice to help 
you get better results through your people, fast.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Anne Taylor is the Director of DIRECTions Coaching 
Ltd. Armed with a degree in Business from Wilfrid 
Laurier University in Canada, she built an impressive 
career over 20 years with companies such as Procter 
& Gamble and Nestlé where she held positions of 
increasing responsibility in marketing, overall business 
management and business strategy development.  

After leaving her Global Marketing role at Nestlé in 
Switzerland, she re-trained as an Executive Coach. 
Her clients included IMD business school where she 
developed and delivered the coaching component 
of corporate leadership programme. Later in the 
UK she established a successful practice with clients 
such as Nestlé, Lloyds of London, Deutsche Bank, 
L’Oréal and Ford among others. 

She is an associate coach for London Business 
School and is certified through ICF to the level 
of PCC (Professional Certified Coach). She helps 
successful managers and MDs increase their 
leadership impact particularly around EQ, strategic 
thinking, and influencing.

• 23-01-20 • 224 pages
• 140 × 216 × 318 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 12.5 in
978-1-78860-139-9
£14.99 / $16.99 / €17.99

• 23-01-20 • 224 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-138-2
£7.99 / $8.99 / € 8.99

Soft Skills Hard Results
A Practical Guide to People Skills for Analytical Leaders

ANNE TAYLOR

PI catalogue_new.indd   13 09-Oct-19   1:32:16 PM



14
B

u
si

n
es

s

In a world of increasingly digitised interactions 
we still have a desire to connect on a human 
level.  

Trusted is full of inspirational ideas, top tips and 
insights from our experience of working with 
world-class organisations. It shows leaders how 
to focus on the skills that impact on the client 
experience and deliver outstanding service.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Lyn Bromley has been the managing director of 
First Impressions Training Ltd since September 
2010.

She is an experienced people manager, trainer 
and consultant. Her wide-ranging corporate 
background spans finance, training, consultancy 
and project management. She held senior 
leadership positions and has worked with clients 
from a whole host of industries, from financial 
services to law, and from SMEs to blue-chip 
organisations.

Donna Whitbrook is an experienced corporate 
consultant and people developer. Her extensive 
corporate background spans finance, training, 
consultancy, performance improvement, 
governance and strategy.

She has held senior management positions in 
banking and finance and board-level positions in 
the public and third sectors. 

“This book is probably one of the 
best business books that I have 
come across. Loads of tips on how 
to apply the theory in a practical way 
and so easy to read. The authors 
demonstrate where they have ‘been 
there and done it’.”
Amazon review

• 16-11-17 • 232 pages
• 140 × 216 × 17 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.489 in
978-1-910056-55-4
£15.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 16-11-17 • 228 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-74-5
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

Trusted
The human approach to building outstanding client relationships in  

a digitised world
LYN BROMLEY AND DONNA WHITBROOK

PI catalogue_new.indd   14 09-Oct-19   1:32:20 PM



15
B

u
sin

ess

The simple, proven approach to high 
performance and wellbeing based on cutting-
edge research by the Resilience Engine.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Jenny Campbell is Chief Executive and 
lead researcher at The Resilience Engine. 
Resilience takes her into many domains, from 
working with leaders in large organisations 
to working in schools, universities and 
charities. She is passionate about sharing the 
thinking and practical resilience habits from 
the research, so that everyone can feel well, 
more at ease, and reconnected to the joy in 
their life.

Jenny Campbell is the expert 
thought leader on resilience 
and wellbeing, whose 
knowledge and application is 
based on significant academic 
research and a strong 

foundation of understanding 
what is myth and truth about 
the subject. The Resilience 
Dynamic® peels back the 
layers of traditional behaviours 
in organisations that hold 
people back from realising 
their potential and as a result 
produces mediocre results and 
relationships. Learn how being 
resilient can lead to improved 
self-confidence and increased 
capacity for change.  
Gina Lodge, CEO of The Academy of Executive 

Coaching

• 26-09-19 • 304 pages
• 140 × 216 × 20 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.8125 in
978-1-78860-108-5
£15.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 26-09-19 • 304 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-107-8
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

The Resilience Dynamic
The simple, proven approach to high performance and wellbeing

JENNY CAMPBELL

PI catalogue_new.indd   15 09-Oct-19   1:32:23 PM



16
B

u
si

n
es

s

*SHORT-LISTED FOR THE BUSINESS BOOK 
AWARDS 2019!* 

This book equips executives to give 
compelling and clear presentations. And it’s 
all down to presence. There are three critical 
areas – what you say, how you use your body 
and your mindset. The rich blend of tools, 
tips and expert advice will help you become a 
consistently outstanding communicator.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Jacqui is called the ‘presentation doctor’ at 
INSEAD, the number one global business 
school (Financial Times, 2017), where she 
is a visiting professor teaching Executive 
Presence. 

Previously a TV news anchor for the BBC, she 
has also presented news programmes for Sky 
News and ITV.

As a communication coach at Crystal Business 
Coaching, Jacqui has transformed Executive 
Presentations for over fifteen years. Her 

clients include CEOs of global corporations 
and staff at The Foreign Office. 

This is Jacqui’s second book: her first, Voices of 
Experience: The Professional’s Guide to Making 
Great Presentations, was published by How To 
Books in 2005.

“Jacqui’s writing style is almost 
like having her there next to 
you, talking with you, coaching, 
you and encouraging you 
to take the next step into 
building the most incredible 
presentations.” 
Jenny Rogers, Executive coach and author

• 19-10-18 • 232 pages
• 140 × 216 × 17 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.6875 in
978-1-78860-016-3
£15.99 / $17.99 / €17.99

• 19-10-18 • 232 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-058-3
£8.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

Executive Presentations
Develop presence to speak with confidence and skill

JACQUI HARPER

PI catalogue_new.indd   16 09-Oct-19   1:32:29 PM



17
B

u
sin

ess

Draw a Better Business is an illustrated practical 
guide for freelancers and business people who 
want to tap into their innate creativity, learn to use 
visual skills and techniques and gain the business 
benefits. This book will help you plan, pitch, deliver 
and engage with real impact.

Filled with practical exercises, examples and 
insights across four key areas of your business - 
planning and problem solving, communicating, 
delivering workshops and meetings, and creating 
engaging content - this book will equip you 
with practical tools to help you strengthen your 
business, and stand out in a crowd. It gives you all 
the knowledge and the know how you need (even 
if you think you can’t draw) to start getting the 
benefits of working visually.

After 10 years of running her own business Graphic 
Change, working visually with companies such as 
TimeWarner, Google and the NHS, Cara Holland 
has a lot to say about the benefits of working 
visually. In this book she shares tips, tools and 
insights that will bring the power of working 
visually to your business.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Cara Holland is one of the leading graphic 
recorders / graphic facilitators in the UK today 

running a small studio that works with some of 
the biggest brands in the world. Her passion for 
effective, creative and visual communication was 
honed in the workplace, where for many years 
she managed diverse teams, set up projects 
and delivered results by working visually. So she 
knows the tangible benefits this way of working 
brings, even in challenging environments.

“The famous French architect Le 
Corbusier once said, ‘I prefer drawing 
to talking. Drawing is faster and leaves 
less room for lies.’ Le Corbusier would 
have loved Cara’s wonderful book. 
It is fast to digest, beautiful on the 
eyes, and full of deep truth. Whether 
you’re a businessperson looking to 
clarify your vision, or a creative person 
looking to make sense of business, 
this book is a gem.”  
Dan Roam, author of The Back of the Napkin and 

Draw to Win

• 20-09-18 • 224 pages
• 120 × 190 × 16 mm / 4.72 × 7.48 × 0.6875 in
978-1-910056-63-9
£14.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 20-09-18 • 222 pages
• ePub
 978-1-78860-061-3
£7.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

Draw a Better Business
The essential visual thinking toolkit to help your small business work better

CARA HOLLAND

PI catalogue_new.indd   17 09-Oct-19   1:32:35 PM



18
B

u
si

n
es

s

An inspirational book to help Mumpreneurs 
build a business they love.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Nicola Huelin is a multi-award winning 
women’s business coach and mentor, 
inspirational speaker and author with over 
20 years in business, combining corporate 
experience as an executive and senior 
business consultant within multiple industries 
(telecommunications, IT, public sector, 
education, hospitality) and 12 years as an 
entrepreneur, freelance and small business 
owner.

Founder of the UK network of Mpower 
Mastermind groups and the Mpower online 
business community, Nicola’s work has been 
featured on international TV, and has received 
multiple awards, including:

- Mentor of the year – Business Women 
Excellence Awards - Sussex Edition 2016, 
Winner

- Best Parent in Business (London & South 
East), Mumandworking awards, 2016 (in last 
5, results Oct 2016)

- Most Empowering Coach/Mentor, Women 
are B.E.S.T. awards, Winner 2015

- Best Supporting Business, National 
MumpreneurUK business awards, Finalist 
2015

- Best New Business, Women in Sussex 
awards, Winner 2014

Nicola has delivered a TED talk on the 
growing power of Mumpreneurs within the 
UK economy.

“A deeply personal, inspiring 
and practical guide for 
Mumpreneurs looking to build 
a life of success.” 
Amazon review

• 16-10-17 • 296 pages
• 140 × 216 × 21 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.621 in
978-1-910056-61-5
£14.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 16-10-17 • 250 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-76-9
£7.99 / $9.99 / €9.99

The Invisible Revolution
Join the empowered Mumpreneurs: Inspiration, insights & practical advice to 

build a business you love
NICOLA HUELIN AND FOREWORD BY MARY PERKINS

PI catalogue_new.indd   18 09-Oct-19   1:32:38 PM



19
B

u
sin

ess

Running a small business can take over 
your life but it doesn’t have to be that way. 
Choosing and using the right technology and 
systems can transform the way your business 
works and this book shows you how!

AUTHOR DETAILS
Alice Jennings loves solving problems! From 
her time in the lab during her PhD research 
and then in a corporate environment as 
a management consultant and process 
improvement expert, Alice has always looked 
for ways to make things work better, quicker 
and smarter.

As a qualified ‘coder’ she is able to 
understand the technology on a deep level 
while her easy and friendly manner enable 
her to explain complex systems in a way that 
is easy to understand.  She is passionate 
about enabling small businesses to use 
technology and systems to help them punch 
above their weight. 

Alice’s mission is to help business owners 
make informed choices in the systems and 
tools they use by giving them the information 

they need to confidently take their business 
to the next level and resist being bamboozled 
by people selling the next big idea.

Since starting her own small business she 
has worked with over 200 business owners 
through webinars, workshops and one to one 
consultancy; sharing simple tips that enable 
better working as well as helping implement 
more complex systems to support growth and 
reduce stress.

“So useful. The advice that is given, 
along with the free downloads, 
actions and checklists are invaluable 
as a review of my business. I am sure 
that any new business owner would 
find it just as valuable. There are lots 
of free systems that ‘Sorted’ can help 
you with, alternatives to paid versions 
to start you off when cash is tight.”
Amazon review

• 19-09-19 • 208 pages
• 140 × 216 × 15 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.625 in
978-1-78860-099-6
£14.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 19-09-19 • 192 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-097-2
£7.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

SORTED!
Essential systems for successful small businesses

ALICE JENNINGS

PI catalogue_new.indd   19 09-Oct-19   1:32:43 PM



20
B

u
si

n
es

s

55 proven tools and techniques to help team leaders 
and project managers improve team performance in 
a complex environment. The book also provides an 
introduction to the concept of team coaching as a 
distinct management activity.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Tony Llewellyn is a specialist in the behavioural forces 
that can be used to build amazing teams. He is a 
qualified chartered surveyor, and also has a Masters 
degree in Coaching and Behavioural Change. Tony 
primarily works as an advisor to teams working on 
major projects where collaboration is recognised as 
being critical to success. 

Prior to starting out as a team specialist, Tony 
worked on both the client and the consultancy 
side of many major projects, including a senior 
management role in a substantial UK construction 
consultancy, and also as a director of a global 
engineering business.

His previous book, Performance Coaching for Complex 
Projects, was published in 2015, and he regularly 
contributes articles to various publications in the 
professional press.

Tony lectures frequently, both to students at two 
London Universities, as well as to individuals and 

groups undertaking professional development 
training.

There is no greater risk to a project 
team achieving what it sets out to 
achieve than failure to collaborate. 
Yet what is collaboration and how is it 
achieved? We see glimpses of it when 
teams produce ‘win-win’ outcomes. 
Such instances often rely on the 
charismatic leadership of an individual. 
What are the behaviour patterns, and 
how are they replicated? Is there a 
systemic approach to collaboration? 
As a toolkit for collaborative behaviour 
this excellent book gives the 
answer as a resounding ‘yes’. Well 
researched and practical, the book 
is easy to engage with. It is what it 
says, a ‘toolkit’. It inspires learning, 
encourages practical implementation.
Amazon review

• 17-10-17 • 224 pages
• 216 × 216 × 16 mm / 8.5 × 8.5 × 0.468 in
978-1-910056-65-3
£19.99 / $24.99 / €24.99 

• 17-10-17 • 200 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-73-8
£9.99 / $9.99 / €9.99

The Team Coaching Toolkit
55 Tools and Techniques for Building Brilliant Teams

TONY LLEWELLYN

PI catalogue_new.indd   20 09-Oct-19   1:32:48 PM



21
B

u
sin

ess

Find the right path the first time! Use this 
transformation handbook to navigate your way 
through the first year of defining, establishing 
and expanding a world-class Customer Success 
function for your company.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Kellie Lucas is a Founding Director at ForseLucas, 
the consulting business which helps C-Suite 
executives and their teams establish and 
maximise their revenue growth engine through 
Customer Success.

A founding member of the European Customer 
Success network, she works with her peers to 
pioneer the emerging profession and co-
founded CustomerSuccessNetwork.org, EMEA’s 
primary Customer Success community. Kellie 
is a regular speaker at conferences such as 
SuccessCon, Pulse Europe and CSU Live.

Beginning her career in Finance and transferring 
to IT, she spent over 20 years consulting for 
and with enterprise businesses like HSBC, 
Barclays, IBM, Deloitte and Vodafone. Kellie then 
moved to Ghana to work with anti-slavery NGO 
Challenging Heights and continues to lend her 
voice to the third sector wherever possible to 

extend the reach of her passion to help people 
achieve their dreams and goals.

She is an NLP Master Practitioner providing 
expert leadership, coaching and mentoring to 
her peers and clients in project and relationship 
management, most specifically with a focus on 
Customer Success.

“The Customer Success Pioneer is a 
pragmatic book about the role of 
customer success, which is taking the 
business world by storm. Customer 
success leaders and practitioners of 
today are indeed pioneers, paving the 
path for an even greater customer 
success journey in years to come… This 
is a must-have handbook for customer 
success professionals to read, re-read 
and consult all along their iterative 
customer success journeys.” 
Sue Nabeth Moore: Founder, Success Track 

Enterprise and Co-Founder, CSMastermind and 

Customer Success Outcomes

• 25-10-19 • 288 pages
• 140 × 216 × 16 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.6875 in
978-1-78860-039-2
£15.99 / $17.99 / €17.99 

• 25-10-19 • 288 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-041-5
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

The Customer Success Pioneer
The first 12 months of your journey into growth

KELLIE LUCAS

PI catalogue_new.indd   21 09-Oct-19   1:32:53 PM



22
B

u
si

n
es

s

Get more done. Seize control. Start today. 
Simple, immediate, actionable examples 
show how directors, managers and business 
owners can get more done, more quickly. If 
you want to look back on your working week 
with satisfaction and eagerly anticipate the 
next, read this book. And start your own 
Monday Revolution, this week.

AUTHOR DETAILS
David’s advice is widely sought. From startups 
to established organisations. All looking for 
outside help to solve those tricky everyday 
problems. And there isn’t too much he hasn’t 
seen. 

His early career in the commercial operations 
of the advertising and media industries 
exposed him to the best and worst excesses 
of the business world. Eventually leading 
Capital Radio PLC, he ran the team that built 
one of the most admired and successful 
businesses of its era.

David’s many years of experience 
encompasses a wide range of companies and 
sectors. From retail, research, events, digital 

transformation and corporate finance to 
name but a few.

Present in lofty board rooms and lowly 
management meetings, he’s been at the table 
when both brilliant and foolhardy decision 
were made, seeing first-hand how company 
and personal reputations can be built or 
destroyed. 

In his evolving career he has encountered 
the vast number of challenges that face 
everybody who’s trying to get ahead. His 
capacity for observation, clear thinking and 
pragmatic application will help any business 
leader looking to revolutionise their working 
week.

He’s a no-nonsense visiting business school 
professor, academic fellow, management 
consultant, investor, author and public 
speaker.

• 19-03-20 • 224 pages
• 129 × 198 × 279 mm / 5.06 × 7.81 × 11 in
978-1-78860-148-1
£12.99 / $14.99 / €14.99

• 19-03-20 • 224 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-147-4
£7.99 / $8.99 / € 8.99

The Monday Revolution
Seize control of your business life

DAVID MANSFIELD

PI catalogue_new.indd   22 09-Oct-19   1:32:58 PM



23
B

u
sin

ess

Most books and presentations on networking 
stick to its behavioural aspects. This approach is 
necessary but not sufficient. Successful networking 
is about the successful initiation and nurturing 
of relationships with other business people, 
which requires emotional intelligence and an 
understanding of how to apply it in order to sustain 
networking relationships.

When networking is not going well (or at all), 
many businesspeople’s response is ‘OK, I’m doing 
what you told me. How come it isn’t working?’ 
The answer is that people don’t so much need 
behavioural tips (though these are always useful 
and are included in this book), they need to 
understand why they are getting in their own 
way, and how to move aside.

On the whole, people don’t successfully change 
their behaviour without understanding why they 
should. Network Better provides the necessary 
insight into what’s going on as well as many 
practical, tried-and-tested suggestions and 
encouragements to enable you to do just that.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Jeremy Marchant is the founder of emotional 
intelligence at work, a coaching and training 

practice focused on business performance and 
transformation. After 10 years with Marks and 
Spencer as a business analyst and manager in 
the IT division and in the company’s Finance 
group, he spent 15 years as a business 
consultant working with a wide range of clients, 
including the BBC, Hewlett-Packard, Boots, 
Harrods and many others, helping clients 
identify and define the functionality of their 
major IT developments.

He is an associate of, and facilitator/mentor with, 
Akonia, a London-based training company which 
offers the GradStart programme of business and 
soft skills development for undergraduates and for 
graduate recruits.

Trained in the application of emotional 
intelligence and psychology and in business 
coaching (with Shirlaws), he takes an integrative 
approach grounded in experience, putting 
business issues in an emotional intelligence 
context.

He is also a successful composer, arranger and 
music journalist.

• 31-10-18 • 248 pages
• 140 × 216 × 18 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.75 in
978-1-78860-051-4
£12.99 / $14.99 / €14.99

• 31-10-18 • 246 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-053-8
£6.99 / $7.99 / € 7.99

Network Better
How to meet, connect & grow your business

JEREMY MARCHANT

PI catalogue_new.indd   23 09-Oct-19   1:33:07 PM



24
B

u
si

n
es

s

An A-Z guide of the modelling industry 
focused on ending financial, physical, sexual 
and emotional exploitation of aspiring and 
current models by agencies and clients.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Leanne Maskell is a model, law graduate and 
activist. Having modelled since the age of 
13, her first ever job appeared in Vogue UK 
and she has continued this success, going 
on to work for brands such as ASOS, Urban 
Outfitters and i-D Magazine. Leanne has 
modelled internationally since graduating 
from university, signed to agencies around 
the world, and has both experienced and 
witnessed exploitation within the fashion 
industry. Compelled to do something about 
this, she left her successful career in order to 
help build a new safe, secure way of working 
for freelance models, empowering them to take 
control of their own lives and end exploitation.

“A must read for young aspiring 
models. Educational and a real eye 
opener.”

“A very informative and well-written 
book which is a must-read for anyone 
thinking of entering or participating in 
such a profession.”

“Great book, a must for any aspiring 
young model. Well done to Leanne 
Maskell for highlighting what goes on 
in the modelling industry.”

“A very well written and truly 
informative book. A really valuable 
and much needed insight into the 
modelling industry, with practical 
and sound advice on how to make 
the most out of the opportunities it 
provides.”
Amazon reviews

• 02-05-19 • 264 pages
• 140 × 216 × 20 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.8125 in
978-1-78860-065-1
£14.99 / $17.99 / €17.99

• 02-05-19 • 264 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-066-8
£7.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

The Model Manifesto
An A-Z anti-exploitation manual for the fashion industry

LEANNE MASKELL AND ILLUSTRATED BY SEBASTIAN CUBIDES

PI catalogue_new.indd   24 09-Oct-19   1:33:13 PM



25
B

u
sin

ess

Anna Meller believes it’s high time we 
#Upcycled our jobs and careers to fit today’s 
lifestyles and meet women’s changed 
expectations.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Anna Meller is the UK’s leading work re-
balance expert. She works with ambitious 
professional women seeking to balance 
corporate career with family life. Based on 25 
years’ coaching and consulting experience 
Anna has developed the PROPEL model 
which forms the heart of this book and 
which is designed to empower women to 
make choices that work for them and their 
employers. So they progress their careers and 
their employers retain key talent.

Anna has an MSc in Occupational Psychology, 
is a Chartered Fellow of the CIPD and a 
founding member of the BPS Division of 
Occupational Psychology’s working group 
on work-life balance. Her early working life 
involved a series of line HR roles mainly in 
Financial Services.

“Can women have it all? This is 
the million dollar question.
Anna’s research-based book 
addresses the issue in a 
practical, tangible but always 
research grounded way. Packed 
with tips and exercises, she 
challenges the notion that 
ambition needs to take a 
back seat to juggle work–life 
balance. This is an empowering 
approach, as we need to start 
with ourselves to challenge the 
corporate Always On culture.”
Dr Almuth McDowall, Professor of 

Organisational Psychology,

Birkbeck, University of London

• 29-03-19 • 180 pages
• 140 × 216 × 18 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.75 in
978-1-78860-074-3
£16.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 29-03-19 • 180 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-076-7
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

#Upcycle Your Job
The smart way to balance family life and career

ANNA MELLER

PI catalogue_new.indd   25 09-Oct-19   1:33:18 PM



26
B

u
si

n
es

s

Forget everything you’ve been told about 
maximizing Lifetime Customer Value. 

To take your business to the next level, you need 
a brand strategy that’s focused on attracting new 
customers, not exploiting existing ones.

In this transparent digital age, smart businesses 
leaders know that profitable growth comes from 
helping customers, not exploiting them. Attractive 
Thinking sets out a ground-breaking methodology, 
developed during 30 years’ experience 
transforming brands for Pepsi, Mars, Miracle Gro 
and many high-end service businesses, to achieve 
exactly that.

Discover the five key questions you must answer 
to create a better brand strategy and the tools to 
deliver it: clarity on what matters to customers; 
products and services that customers love; 
marketing that attracts them; and a team that is 
committed to delivering it.

Attractive Thinking is a practical handbook for 
CEOs, managing directors and marketers who 
want to make the big-brand techniques work 
for them.

AUTHOR DETAILS
A former marketing director at Pepsi and 
managing director at HEAD sports, Chris 
launched his Differentiate strategy consulting 
firm in 1996. He has helped Mars create the 
Celebrations chocolate brand and turn Galaxy 
into the chocolate brand leader in the Middle 
East. He worked with Scotts to make Miracle Gro 
the market leader in gardening. He has helped 
many other CEOs and marketing directors in 
high-end business services to take their brand to 
the next level with his distinctive ‘Differentiate’ 
method.

Chris is also a non-executive director and 
entrepreneur in the travel industry, and speaks 
and writes extensively about why businesses 
must focus on attracting new customers 
rather than extract more money from existing 
customers. He speaks regularly at industry 
conferences and run his own marketing and 
business events attracting important business 
decision makers and entrepreneurs.

• 01-11-19 • 280 pages
• 140 × 216 × 13 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.5625 in
978-1-78860-103-0
£15.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 01-11-19 • 276 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-101-6
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

Attractive Thinking
The 5 questions that drive successful brand strategy and how to answer them

CHRIS RADFORD

PI catalogue_new.indd   26 09-Oct-19   1:33:22 PM



27
B

u
sin

ess

A practical and inspiring guide to executing 
effective trade shows that attract and convert 
high quality leads into profitable sales.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Nichola Reeder escaped the corporate world 
in 2012 with over 15 years’ experience in sales, 
marketing and communications, having worked 
on brands including Asda, Dolmio, Uncle Ben’s, 
Heineken & Fosters. Her passion is to help 
businesses tell their commercial story more 
effectively, whether through the media, live 
events or digitally. Within the event industry 
specifically, she has helped train armies of stand 
staff, delivered hours of engaging live content 
and helped event organisers understand how 
they add more value for exhibitors and visitors.

In a varied career path, Steve Reeder has 
experienced working within the public, private 
and charitable sectors, building a range of skills 
across operations, people management and 
stakeholder influence at a senior level, before 
co-founding 12th-Man Solutions.

His specialism is developing creative and 
workable solutions to help clients secure the 

outcomes they want. Within events, he is an 
expert at breaking down operational challenges 
to bring exhibitors’ vision to life in a way that 
engages with a visitor but keeps on the right 
side of Health & Safety regulations and practical 
restrictions. He’s widely known as ‘Steve’ll-Fix-It’, 
especially when on-site snags need smoothing 
out.

“Having worked in the exhibition 
sector for a number of years I can 
say this is a fantastic and complete 
reference for helping any company or 
individual plan plus deliver a perfect 
trade show as an exhibitor. It can 
be a major investment of budget, 
resources plus time and there are 
many pitfalls however this book sets 
out a clear process for making sure 
that investment works for anyone. 
Highly Recommended!”
Amazon review

• 16-05-19 • 296 pages
• 140 × 216 × 21 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.875 in
978-1-78860-092-7
£24.99 / $29.99 / €29.99

• 16-05-19 • 296 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-094-1
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

The Exhibitionist
Inspiring trade show excellence

NICHOLA REEDER AND STEVE REEDER

PI catalogue_new.indd   27 09-Oct-19   1:33:27 PM



28
B

u
si

n
es

s

Life is a Four-Letter Word is a mental health 
survival guide for professionals, from a high-
flying Big Four accountant who’s struggled with 
depression, anxiety, stress and suicidal thoughts 
and learned a lot along the way.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Andy Salkeld is a Big Four trained Chartered 
Accountant. He specialised in the complex field 
of corporate finance before moving into the 
private sector to focus on business intelligence 
and analytics. He now brings his professional 
expertise to the Leeds technology and start-up 
scene, helping new business to employ best 
practice as they grow. He is an investor and 
Director at a newly founded technology company 
with the ambitious goal of ‘helping the high 
street fight back against online’.  

Andy  has also knowingly lived with depression 
for most of his life. Struggling with his work 
in his 30s, distant from his family and feeling 
unable to connect with anyone, he was just at 
his lowest point when his wife left him. He came 
within moments of taking his own life.

He now advocates positive action around 
mental health, giving his signature ‘Breaking the 

Stigma’ talk at a wide range of market-leading 
international organisations. He works closely 
with business leaders across the UK, delivering 
talks, workshops and coaching across their 
offices as they strive to build mentally healthy 
cultures.

“As someone who has been through the 
ranks and has been fortunate enough 
to make it through to partner, there is a 
lot in this book that rang true to me...
Thankfully, things are starting to 
change and there is a lot of good 
work being done by firms to promote 
mental health awareness now.  
There’s a long way to go but stories 
like this one help to break down the 
stigma associated with mental health 
that prevents us from being open and 
honest about our struggles in the 
workplace.”  
Chris Etherington, Accountant

• 14-05-20 • 216 pages
• 129 × 198 mm / 5.06 × 7.81 in
978-1-78860-155-9
£14.99 / $17.99 / €17.99

• 14-05-20 • 216 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-157-3
£7.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

Life is a Four-Letter Word
A Mental Health Survival Guide for Professionals

ANDY SALKELD

PI catalogue_new.indd   28 09-Oct-19   1:33:34 PM



29
B

u
sin

ess

Discover the essential principles of leadership 
communication. In PR for Humans, Mike 
Sergeant shows CEOs, partners and business 
leaders how to use these principles. He 
challenges the global PR industry to move 
beyond spreadsheets and ‘strategies’ and 
embrace more powerful human storytelling.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Mike Sergeant is an international 
communications coach and PR adviser to 
CEOs and business leaders. Through his 
company www.sergeantleaders.com he 
delivers media training, public speaking 
coaching and reputation advice. Mike 
began his career at CNN in 1996 before 
moving to Reuters, Sky News and the BBC – 
where he spent 13 years as a TV and radio 
correspondent covering business, politics 
and the Middle East. He lives in North London 
with his wife and two sons.

“A blast of fresh air. Mike cuts 
through the nonsense and 
delivers powerful storytelling 
lessons in a calm and fluent 
style. Essential reading.”
Vahe Vartanian, Founder And CEO, Global 

Family Office Community

“Mike Sergeant is a PR guru. 
Brilliant advice on getting your 
message to the people who 
need to hear it.” 
Jeremy Bowen, Middle East Editor, BBC News

“A must-read for everyone in 
business who wants to get their 
messages across.” 
Simon Bucks, Former Executive Producer, Sky 

Business News

• 18-04-19 • 192 pages
• 140 × 216 × 14 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.5625 in
978-1-78860-055-2
£15.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 18-04-19 • 192 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-056-9
£8.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99 / 

PR for Humans
How business leaders tell powerful stories

MIKE SERGEANT

PI catalogue_new.indd   29 09-Oct-19   1:33:42 PM



30
B

u
si

n
es

s

Founded After Forty by small business expert 
Glenda Shawley takes you step by step from 
discovering your ‘why’ and vision to launching 
your business and keeping the momentum 
going. It covers finding the right business model 
and business fundamentals as well as practical 
considerations such as making the time for 
running a business.

Part 2 looks at the mechanics of starting up: 
legal considerations, identifying the target 
market, choosing the right route to market, 
developing the brand, making a profit, and 
mapping the customer journey.

Part 3 gets you started with marketing, staffing, 
managing the business and the launch and 
beyond.

The guidance in the book is supplemented with 
examples from existing business owners who 
didn’t always get it right first time. Each chapter 
finished with topics to think about as well as key 
actions that need to be taken.

There is an accompanying downloadable 
workbook which builds on the key activities in 
the book to help you create your own unique 
business plan.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Glenda Shawley has spent more than 40 years 
in business, 24 of them running her own small 
business. Specialising in business start-ups and 
marketing, she has worked with a wide range 
of locally based businesses from acupuncture 
to web design. Her clients include home-based 
solopreneurs, established companies with 
several outlets and individuals with only the 
vaguest idea of the type of business they want to 
run. An accredited business adviser and qualified 
teacher of adults, Glenda specialises in practical 
advice and guidance developed over years of 
experience and study.

“I wish I had had this book when I 
started my first business! It takes 
you from the first moment when you 
start contemplating setting up your 
own business, through to managing 
it successfully when it’s up and 
running.”
Amazon review

• 11-01-17 • 248 pages
• 140 × 216 × 18 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.75 in
978-1-910056-46-2
£14.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 11-01-17 • 248 pages
•  ePub
978-1-910056-47-9
£9.99 /$9.99 / €9.99

Founded After Forty
How to start a business when you haven’t got time to waste

GLENDA SHAWLEY

PI catalogue_new.indd   30 09-Oct-19   1:33:48 PM



31
B

u
sin

ess

True Profit Business not only helps you 
diagnose what’s going wrong for you, it 
focuses you on your bigger game and shows 
you the building blocks – the processes and 
people – you need to turn your expertise 
and talents into a purposeful, playful and 
profitable business.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Karen Skidmore has achieved what most 
coaches and consultants feel is impossible; to 
create a profitable, flexible and fun business 
which enables her to run an international 
coaching and consulting business around her 
family, health and wellbeing.

Karen resigned from her corporate career 
in 2004 to start up on her own on the same 
day her eldest daughter started school and 
never looked back. Over the past 14 years, 
she has created a variety of scalable income 
streams and run her business on a number of 
different coaching business models, including 
a hugely successful membership site, created 
and sold dozens of different online courses 

and group programmes, with prices ranging 
from £30 to £15,000. 

Her mission is to give every small business 
owner a plan and a process to grow their 
business, without burning out along the way.

“What I love most about this book 
is how practical and down to earth 
it is. Karen Skidmore shows you the 
exact steps to have a profitable and 
successful business in a way that 
works for you. It shows you how to 
create a business that nourishes 
and fuels you at every step on your 
business journey.
It’s full of practical exercises which 
will take you to where you want to 
go - and it’s written in a fun engaging 
style. I love it - a must read for every 
business owner.”
Amazon review

• 26-09-19 • 240 pages
• 140 × 216 × 20 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.8125 in
978-1-78860-084-2
£14.99 / $17.99 / €17.99 

• 26-09-19 • 236 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-086-6
£7.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

True Profit Business
How to play your bigger game without burning out

KAREN SKIDMORE AND FOREWORD BY DR JOANNA MARTIN

PI catalogue_new.indd   31 09-Oct-19   1:33:56 PM



32
B

u
si

n
es

s

Brand Therapy is a “how to” book for brand 
teams in the pharma and medtech sectors. It 
describes when and how to use a selection of 
strategic planning tools.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Professor Brian D Smith has worked in the 
life sciences sector for 40 years as research 
chemist, marketing leader, research academic 
and advisor to many leading pharma and 
medtech companies.  He uniquely combines 
first-hand understanding of the industry with 
rigorous, world leading research. He is the 
author of over 300 publications, including The 
Future of Pharma and Darwin’s Medicine.

“Smith has captured the new 
guide to brand relevance and 
sustainability.” 
Pamela Winsor, Chief Marketing Officer 

Medtronic Canada

“A masterclass in one book.”
 Luciano Conde, CEO, Noventure

“At last a book on marketing 
that perfectly fits the complexity 
and uniqueness of med tech 
and life sciences industries!”
Sandrine Letellier, VP Global Marketing, Smith 

& Nephew

“I wish all our colleagues in 
the industry will make Brand 
Therapy their daily handbook.”
Anne Baille, VP Strategic Marketing

“It’s a must read for anyone 
who leads or works in Brand 
Teams.” 
Craig Galloway, Associate Director 

International Marketing

• 25-01-18 • 200 pages
• 203 × 203 × 14 mm / 8 × 8 × 0.5625 in
978-1-78860-005-7
£30 / $40 / €40

• 25-01-18 • 200 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-006-4
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

Brand Therapy
15 Techniques for Creating Brand Strategy in Pharma and Medtech

BRIAN SMITH

PI catalogue_new.indd   32 09-Oct-19   1:33:58 PM



33
B

u
sin

ess

Rated #1 in Kitces.com ‘Summer Reading List 
of “Best Books” For Financial Advisors – 2018 
Edition’. 

What makes it so hard for people to do the right 
things with their money? Why do they frequently 
ignore sound financial advice? Grounded in 
the psychology of money and the science of 
non-adherence, this book equips financial 
professionals to deliver their advice more 
effectively.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Dr Moira Somers is a leading practitioner in 
the field of financial psychology and financial 
change. A neuropsychologist, professor and 
executive coach, Dr Somers blends the science 
and art of advice-giving with practical wisdom 
and wit. Through her popular keynote addresses 
and follow-up seminars she works with financial 
professionals and organizations around 
the globe, equipping them to give easy-to-
implement advice that captures clients’ hearts 
and minds.

“Finally, someone is willing to tackle 
the complex issue of client compliance 

and how change occurs in the area 
of personal and business finance. 
Written by an expert in the field of 
financial psychology, the book delivers 
humility, humor and wisdom. It guides 
the reader in learning how to close 
the gap between good intentions and 
actions.”
Courtney Pullen, M.A., Author, Intentional 

Wealth

“This is a great book! A worn and dog-
eared copy belongs on the bookshelf 
of every financial advisor who views 
financial planning as a calling and a 
profession.” 
Rick Kahler, MSFP, CFP®, Author, Conscious 

Finance

• 28-02-18 • 224 pages
• 138 × 216 × 16 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 15.68 in
978-1-78860-014-9
£17.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 28-02-18 • 224 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-021-7
£9.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99 

Advice That Sticks
How to give financial advice that people will follow

MOIRA SOMERS

PI catalogue_new.indd   33 09-Oct-19   1:34:02 PM



34
B

u
si

n
es

s

The essential guide to help employees 
considering relocating internationally for 
work achieve personal and professional 
success abroad. Thriving Abroad supports one 
of life’s greatest challenges: international 
relocation.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Louise Wiles and Evelyn Simpson are the 
creators of the Thriving Abroad programmes, 
Relocation Ready and Thrive, designed to 
support expatriates as they navigate the 
transition experience and create expat lives 
they love.

Louise and Evelyn’s expatriate experience 
totals over 40 years. They have relocated as 
employees, expat partners and parents. Using 
their experience as expats, coaches, personal 
development professionals and trainers 
their mission is to support and empower 
international assignees and their partners to 
proactively create lives abroad which align 
with corporate/organisational objectives.  

Louise and Evelyn began working together in 
2012 when they researched the experience 

of over 300 expat partners located around 
the world. The resulting “Career Choice and 
the Accompanying Partner Surrvey Report”, 
was nominated for an Expatriate Mobility 
Management Award (EMMA) in 2012 by the 
Forum for Expatriate Management. Their 
work has been published in the International 
HR Advisor, Expat Focus, Expatica, 
Expat Careers and on their own blog at 
ThrivingAbroad.com. They have presented on 
Global Mobility topics at conferences around 
the world.

“A must read for anyone 
thinking of moving abroad. I 
wish I had had access to such 
a book when I moved to the 
UK. Highly recommend. Well 
written, structured, clear and 
easy to read.”
Bud Chapman - Welfare Officer

• 14-06-17 • 232 pages
• 156 × 234 × 17 mm / 6.14 × 9.21 × 0.6875 in
978-1-910056-57-8
£18.99 / $24.99 / €24.99 

• 14-06-17 • 226 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-79-0
£9.99 / $9.99 / €9.99

Thriving Abroad
The definitive guide to professional and personal relocation success

LOUISE WILES AND EVELYN SIMPSON

PI catalogue_new.indd   34 09-Oct-19   1:34:07 PM



35
M

a
r

k
etin

g

If you’re a coach, consultant, or speaker who 
makes a living from your expertise, this is for 
you. It’s the guide you need to help you plan, 
write, and promote the book that elevates 
your authority, increases your visibility, 
and gets more clients saying ‘yes’. Because 
creating such a book is a challenge. Where 
do you start? How do you keep going until 
the end? And what do you do when you’ve 
finished? Don’t let your book stay in your head 
– allow it to come to life and make a positive 
difference to both you and your readers by 
following the guidance you’ll find in here.

•  Section 1: Plan. Learn how to create a 
strategic plan and outline for your book, so 
it both supports your business and helps 
the people you want to reach.

•  Section 2: Write. Master the art of crafting 
your work so it engages, inspires, and 
educates your readers.

•  Section 3: Promote. Discover how to market 
your book so it sells to a ready-made 
audience. This is the final step in building a 
reputation as the go-to expert in your field.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Ginny Carter is a nonfiction book ghostwriter 
and writing coach. She’s ghosted books on 
a wide variety of topics, from HR to phobias, 
some of which have been taken on by major 
publishing houses. They all have one thing 
in common: they’re bringing their authors 
visibility, credibility, and bookability. She’s 
also the author of the award-winning e-book 
The Business Book Outline Builder, which lays 
out the five key steps for creating the perfect 
outline.

Communication has always been Ginny’s 
thing – she worked in marketing for 21 years, 
including 3 years as a freelance social media 
manager. By posting and tweeting on behalf 
of her clients she learned how gifted she was 
at capturing their voices.  So she decided 
to put her natural writing ability to more 
substantial use and help them write their 
books instead.

• 07-11-19 • 256 pages
• 140 × 216 × 18 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 13.2 in
978-1-78860-130-6
£14.99 / $17.99 / €17.99

• 07-11-19 • 248 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-129-0
£7.99 / $8.99 / € 8.99

Your Business, Your Book
How to plan, write, and promote the book that puts you in the spotlight

GINNY CARTER

PI catalogue_new.indd   35 09-Oct-19   1:34:15 PM



36
M

a
r

k
et

in
g

A practical, accessible handbook for anyone 
thinking about writing a book to build their 
business, with a wide range of tips and 
techniques to help plan, write, publishing and 
promote a book that’s integrated with your 
platform and works to build your reputation, 
network and credibility from Day 1.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Alison Jones is founder of Practical 
Inspiration Publishing, helping businesses 
with something to say create superb books 
that are deeply integrated with their wider 
platform. 

A veteran of the publishing industry, she 
worked for 25 years with leading companies 
such as Chambers, Oxford University Press 
and Macmillan. She also provides executive 
coaching, consultancy and training services to 
publishers and regularly speaks and blogs on 
the publishing industry, is a board member 
of the board of the IPG and Head Judge of the 
Business Book Awards. 

Her weekly podcast, the Extraordinary 
Business Book Club, is essential listening for 
writers and readers of extraordinary business 
books.

“A worthy primer, a great place 
to start on your journey to 
make a business book that 
matters.” 
Seth Godin, author and blogger

“This book is full of ideas that 
work: open it at any page and 
you’ll find something you can 
use.” 
Patrick Vlaskovits, NYT best-selling author of 

Hustle and The Lean Entrepreneur

• 23-03-18 • 288 pages
• 140 × 216 × 21 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 10.77 in
978-1-910056-69-1
£15.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 23-03-18 • 288 pages
• ePub
 978-1-910056-75-2
£7.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

This Book Means Business
Clever ways to plan and write a book that works harder for your business

ALISON JONES AND FOREWORD BY BERNADETTE JIWA

PI catalogue_new.indd   36 09-Oct-19   1:34:17 PM



37
en

tr
epr

en
eu

r
sh

ip

Stressed and unhappy at work, Celia Gaze 
thought to herself one day: “Surely there 
must be more to life than this?” She resigned 
from her high-powered health management 
role and started transforming a neglected 
farm into an award-winning wedding venue. 
She faced nearly every type of challenge 
an entrepreneur can face – tribunals, near 
bankruptcy, court hearings, staff issues, 
system problems – and survived to tell the 
tale.

But the moment that transformed her 
business from a struggle to a success was 
the moment she put a bow tie on a llama. 
Everyone thought she was crazy - why on 
earth would you do that?

But it turns out that the ‘crazy’ ideas are often 
the ones that change your life. This book is a 
roadmap for uncovering your crazy idea and 
implementing it.

From the pitfalls and problems to the 
practical details of making your idea happen, 
this is a roadmap for anyone who wants more 
out of life. 

AUTHOR DETAILS
Celia left a senior role in the NHS after 
frustration and work-related stress made her 
question her life and became the springboard 
to start her own business. 

Over the next few years she transformed 
a neglected hill farm in Bolton into a multi 
award-winning wedding and events venue – 
The Wellbeing Farm. 

She unites savvy business understanding with 
a passion for self-development that can’t fail 
to inspire you to transform your own life.

“Despite every barrier you can 
imagine being put in her way, Celia 
Gaze shows how you can transform 
a rundown farm into a thriving rural 
business. Learn from her mistakes, 
but more importantly learn from her 
success, tenacity and vision. Celia is a 
force of nature and her book reflects 
that in every page.”
Christine Nicolson, The Profit Fixer

• 10-01-20 • 240 pages
• 129 × 198 × 16 mm / 5.06 × 7.81 × 0.6875 in
978-1-78860-124-5
£12.99 / $14.99 / €14.99

• 10-01-20 • 236 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-126-9
£7.99 / $8.99 / € 8.99

Why Put a Bow Tie on a Llama?
How a crazy idea can change your life and transform your business

CELIA GAZE

PI catalogue_new.indd   37 09-Oct-19   1:34:23 PM



38
en

tr
ep

r
en

eu
r

sh
ip

Misadventures in Entrepreneuring® is the 
brainchild of Lucy-Rose Walker and Gayle Mann 
who, combined, have been personally involved 
in the start-up, growth and eventual sale of 
Entrepreneurial Spark over the last 7 years. They 
have experienced their own “misadventures’ as 
well as the many misadventures of the 4000+ 
entrepreneurs they have worked with along the 
way, most of which were entirely psychological. 

It focuses on the psychology of 
entrepreneuring® and how crucial it is to getting 
in, and out, of many of the most common 
misadventures. Dispelling myths about the daily 
challenges entrepreneurs face, and providing 
reassurance and inspiration, Misadventures in 
Entrepreneuring® delivers support and guidance 
to entrepreneurs of all shapes and sizes through 
the authors’ story and those of many other 
entrepreneurs as they cope day to day.

If you feel like your business has taken over 
your life, if you love what you do but struggle to 
juggle all your priorities, if you sometimes forget 
what you dreamed of when you started – this 
book is for you.

AUTHOR DETAILS
With a degree in Psychology from Glasgow 
University and a successful history of working 
with business start-ups, Lucy-Rose Walker co-
founded Entrepreneurial Spark in 2011. After 
taking over as CEO in 2016 she grew the ES 
network to 12 accelerator Hubs operating across 
all four nations of the UK, in partnership with 
Royal Bank of Scotland. Royal Bank of Scotland 
acquired the renowned accelerator programme 
in February 2018. In 2016 Lucy-Rose was listed 
on SBNN’s 40 under 40 list and was a regional 
qualifier for the PWC Private business woman of 
the year in 2017.

Gayle Walker is a marketing strategist to trade 
and has spent the last 17 years working with 
start-ups across the UK, Europe, The Middle 
East and Latin America. Gayle also has a strong 
consultancy background operating on projects 
for both the European Union and the World Bank.

Gayle joined Entrepreneurial Spark in 2012 
and has been responsible for the ongoing 
development of our proprietary enablement 
system for the last 3 years. Gayle has headed up 
the enablement team across the UK and India. She 
became Chief Operating Officer in March 2017.

• 10-09-20 • 224 pages
• 140 × 216 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 in
978-1-78860-163-4
£14.99 / $17.99 / €17.99

• 10-09-20 • 224 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-162-7
£7.99 / $9.99 / € 9.99

Misadventures in Entrepreneuring
The truth about the real life you lead when running a business

LUCY-ROSE WALKER AND GAYLE MANN

PI catalogue_new.indd   38 09-Oct-19   1:34:31 PM



39
en

tr
epr

en
eu

r
sh

ip

A toolkit designed for small businesses, 
packed with industry secrets from a PR 
professional that will teach you how to be 
your own best publicist.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Lucy Werner is a PR expert and founder 
of The Wern, a specialist communications 
consultancy and training hub for startups, 
entrepreneurs and independent brands. 
She has worked with top emerging business 
talent such as Jimmy’s Iced Coffee, The 
Marshmallowist and Vinyl Me, Please. She 
also consults for innovation, marketing and 
other public relations consultancies on their 
go-to market strategies, raising CEO profiles 
and developing thought leadership.

She has been featured in Stylist magazine, 
Telegraph Connect, Guardian Small Business, 
Gorkana, Huffington Post, Mother & Baby 
magazine, Absolutely Mama and PR Moment, 
and has written a 10-day e-learning course 
for Highbrow on “How to get press for your 
business”. She was recently awarded finalist 

in “Growth Business Enabler” from Startups.
co.uk.

Active on all major social channels, Lucy 
has a fast-growing and active user base on 
Instagram - @wernpr - where she focuses 
on delivering free tips and tools for small 
businesses and entrepreneurs looking to 
learn how to do their own publicity.

“If you can’t have Lucy working 
with you in person, this book 
is the next best thing – read it, 
then get out there and hype 
yourself!”
Jimmy Cregan, co-founder of Jimmy’s Iced 

Coffee

• 09-01-20 • 208 pages
• 140 × 216 × 15 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.625 in
978-1-78860-123-8
£14.99 / $17.99 / €17.99

• 09-01-20 • 208 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-121-4
£7.99 / $8.99 / € 8.99 

Hype Yourself
A no-nonsense DIY PR toolkit for small businesses

LUCY WERNER

PI catalogue_new.indd   39 09-Oct-19   1:34:35 PM



40
se

lf
-d

ev
el

o
pM

en
t

A practical and inspiring book for misfit business 
rebels. Misfit to Maven is more sex, drugs and 
misadventure than other business books – 
reminding us all how extraordinary we can be, it 
will leave you inspired and ready to build a life as 
extraordinary as you are, that feels as good on 
the inside as it looks from the outside.

Misfit to Maven tells Ebonie Allard’s story - from 
feeling ARGH about business and life to feeling 
AHHH about it all. The book is part story, part 
handbook and shows you how you can learn to 
listen and trust yourself implicitly. Sharing all her 
successes and failures, mistakes and milestones 
– from working in the TV industry to homeless 
and living in a boiler room - Ebonie shares with 
candid honesty everything that has led her to 
where she is now – living a life by design.

This book is for you if you are unemployable 
because you are too creative, too innovative, too 
smart, too geeky or too full of heart to clock in 
and clock out of a job and or life. If you feel like 
a square peg in a round hole and want to move 
from a place of overwhelm and isolation to a 
place of clarity, progress and belonging. If you 
have felt stuck or unable to receive success. If 

you are self-employed, a micro-business owner, 
or an aspiring entrepreneur who wants to live 
a fully rounded, 360-degree life where there is 
space and time to work, rest and play.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Ebonie Allard is a certified Coach, Founder 
of M2M80, the 8 A principles and the Value 
Filter system, a Misfit turned Maven, and 
an Adventurer who dedicates her days to 
inspiring and enabling misfit freelancers, 
business owners and entrepreneurs to feel 
less ARGH!! and more AHHH!!

It is her mission to help you live a fully 
rounded, three-dimensional, successful and 
self-governed life where you can thrive.

“I didn’t read this book. I devoured 
it. In two sittings. This is so much 
more than a book about ‘business’. 
It’s about authenticity. It’s about 
spirituality. It’s about life!”
Amazon review

• 12-11-15 • 304 pages
• 140 × 216 × 22 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.875 in
978-1-910056-32-5
£14.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 12-11-15 • 302 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-86-8
£9.99 / $9.99 / €9.99

Misfit to Maven
The Story of AARGH to AAHH

EBONIE ALLARD

PI catalogue_new.indd   40 09-Oct-19   1:34:40 PM



41
self-d

ev
elo

pM
en

t

You must have felt the Itch. The urge 
to change gear, shift focus to your true 
talents, learn, travel, have an adventure. But 
somehow it hasn’t happened.

 While you’re spending your life ticking boxes, 
following regulations and expectations and 
ignoring your itch to do things differently, 
your incredible personal resources, dreams 
and plans remain untapped and dormant.

But you are more capable than you think. 
Much more is possible than you dare to 
believe.

This book invites you on a journey: scratch 
your every-year itch and discover an 
inexhaustible well of energy and lifelong 
development.

Do try this at home!

AUTHOR DETAILS
Kirsten de Bouter Shillam is a mentor, 
speaker, change expert, communicator and 
thought provoker. With a background in 
psychology and corporate coaching, she has 
worked all over Europe with companies such 

as Oracle, TomTom, Teva and Qualcomm with 
a focus on organisational change, innovation 
and people development. 

She helps people reframe the way they work, 
to find creative and fulfilling ways of ‘doing 
life differently’ and to realise their untapped 
potential.

“This book takes you by the 
hand and gives you the tools 
to find and follow your passion. 
Motivational yet down to earth, 
practical yet compassionate, 
but most of all insightful and 
fun. Kirsten shows you that 
you’re so much more capable 
than you might ever have 
thought.” 
Natalie Imbruglia

• 05-12-19 • 208 pages
• 140 × 216 × 15 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.625 in
978-1-78860-120-7
£12.99 / $14.99 / €14.99 

• 05-12-19 • 208 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-119-1
£7.99 / $8.99 / € 8.99

The Every-Year Itch
Do life differently

KIRSTEN DE BOUTER SHILLAM

PI catalogue_new.indd   41 09-Oct-19   1:34:45 PM



42
se

lf
-d

ev
el

o
pM

en
t

Have you ever wondered if there is a formula 
for being happy? Would you like to gain 
control of your life and feel more confident? 
How can you set about achieving your goals? 
Amanda Brown’s quest to find answers 
to these questions has taken her across 
continents on a personal journey of study 
and practice as a successful life coach and 
speaker. Here she shares her knowledge, 
insights and success stories to help you 
understand how to utilise your mind to make 
decisions, savour the moment, be happy and 
feel excited about the future. By applying the 
LIPSTICK principles, you will learn to live life 
from a place of love not fear and say, ‘I’m in.’

Packed with simple exercises and practical 
solutions, this life manual will free you to let 
go of worry and fear, live in the moment and 
love your life.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Amanda Brown has been creating award-
winning coaching programs for over a decade 
working with women across the globe. 

She developed the LIPSTICK Principles as a 
simple set of game-changing strategies to 
help women decide what they want and make 
it happen. What is truly transformational 
about her approach is the core guiding 
principle that underpins it all: taking fear out 
of the driving seat and replacing it with love.

“Every now and then a book 
comes along that unlocks and 
changes the way you see the 
world in a way that means you 
want to share it with everyone 
you care about – this is such a 
book.”
Helen Cornwell Lee

• 21-11-19 • 232 pages
• 140 × 216 × 318 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 12.5 in
978-1-78860-136-8
£12.99 / $14.99 / €14.99

• 21-11-19 • 220 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-135-1
£7.99 / $8.99 / € 8.99

The LIPSTICK Principles
How to let go of worry and fear, live in the moment and love life

AMANDA BROWN

PI catalogue_new.indd   42 09-Oct-19   1:34:49 PM



43
self-d

ev
elo

pM
en

t

Attention! is a practical guide for reclaiming the 
power of our time and attention.

In a world of endless distraction, we have given 
away two of our most valuable assets: time and 
attention.

Technology has given us the incredible gift of access 
to an ever-increasing amount of information and 
has opened the door to a vast array of choices and 
opportunities.

However, having more options doesn’t correlate 
to an increase in our success. Research shows that 
having more to choose from causes anxiety and 
decreases our likelihood of taking action. We have 
become paralyzed and polarized, reacting instead 
of acting and ceding control of our decisions to a 
continuous onslaught of information, marketing, 
and interruption.

We live in an age where we struggle to decide which 
information is real or fake. We find it challenging to 
make even the most straightforward decisions for 
our happiness and success in our lives and business.

This book will help you reframe your relationship 
with the demands on your time, overcome decision 
fatigue, and understand the value of creating space.

Rob Hatch sets out a powerful framework and 
flexible approach that gives you the space to focus 
your attention on what is important, the power to 

make decisions aligned with your goals, and the 
ability to take action with confidence.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Rob Hatch brings a unique blend of knowledge and 
background in the field of Human Development with 
his experience as a successful business leader and 
executive coach. 

His weekly newsletter is read by tens of thousands 
of individuals all over the world. His personal style 
and ability to incorporate the latest research, as well 
as stories and lessons from his daily life and others, 
serve as a dose of weekly wisdom and inspiration.

As a speaker, trainer, and coach, Rob works primarily 
with business leaders and teams, guiding them 
through critical transitions in their organization.

An experienced leader, from his foundational 
experience supporting Early Childhood professionals 
to his executive experience in organizations 
large and small, Rob also served as the executive 
director of a successful non-profit organization 
and was nominated to chair a critical legislative 
sub-committee, crafting legislation for children with 
Special Needs.

Rob lives in Maine with his award-winning 
photographer wife, Megin. They have four children 
and spend most of their time encouraging and 
supporting them as they pursue their passions.

• 28-05-20 • 288 pages
• 140 × 216 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 in
978-1-78860-145-0
£12.99 / $14.99 / €14.99 

• 28-05-20 • 288 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-144-3
£7.99 / $8.99 / € 8.99

Attention!
The power of simple decisions in a distracted world

ROB HATCH

PI catalogue_new.indd   43 09-Oct-19   1:34:52 PM



44
se

lf
-d

ev
el

o
pM

en
t

Strip Naked & Re-Dress With Happiness is a 
handbook not only for surviving adversity, 
but for discovering how to thrive as a result. 
Maria Hocking’s own inspiring personal story 
is woven throughout the book, accompanied 
by ‘changing room tips’ - tools and techniques 
to help you understand your emotions and 
behaviours, and move through personal 
challenge. You’ll discover that ‘getting naked’ 
– losing what you used to take for granted - is 
an opportunity to let go of who you thought 
you were, and find out who you really are.

Enter the changing room to change your 
mind and your life. Maria is walking, talking, 
pen pushing proof that these tips work, 
because she used them to change her own 
life. Within every challenge lies a gift, just 
waiting to be discovered: this book will open 
your eyes to help you find it, and discover a 
higher level of happiness as a result.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Maria Hocking is a life coach, writer, 
inspirational speaker and motivational 

trainer. Known as the UK Life Changer, she 
regularly travels far and wide, enabling her 
clients to change their lives with her words. 
She has a huge knowledge within the fields 
of health, well-being and happiness and 
she walks her talk. Having been through 
challenging times herself, she uses her 
experiences and her learnings to help others.

“Powerful, inspirational and 
motivating. A must read.”

“A truly inspiring read, written 
from the heart. Her story has 
made me laugh (out loud!) and 
cry. I love the changing room 
concept. Maria shows you how 
to turn any negative into a 
positive.”
Amazon reviews

• 11-01-17 • 208 pages
• 140 × 216 × 15 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.625 in
978-1-910056-44-8
£10.99 / $14.99 / €14.99

• 11-01-17 • 208 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-81-3
£7.99 / $9.99 / €9.99 

Strip Naked and Re-dress with Happiness
How to survive and thrive through personal challenge

MARIA HOCKING

PI catalogue_new.indd   44 09-Oct-19   1:34:57 PM



45
self-d

ev
elo

pM
en

t

Superwoman is alive and well and sabotaging 
our right to an imperfect life. She is feeding 
our insecurities,  damaging our careers and 
relationships and she is not a great life model 
to pass on to our daughters.

This book is a call-out to women everywhere 
to be kinder to ourselves and each other and 
to reclaim our feminine power.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Jane Kenyon is a serial entrepreneur, speaker, 
coach, blogger, social leader, game changer 
and female champion. She is passionate 
about potential and raising the aspirations of 
the next generation and she does this via her 
social enterprise www.girlsoutloud.org.uk.

Since 2007 she has been working exclusively 
with women via www.wellheeleddivas.com. 
She is an inspirational speaker and resected 
writer in the personal development field.

“I love this book. I love its 
honesty, and the fact that Jane 
delivers the messages - which 
are sometimes controversial - in 
her own inimitable, authentic 
style. Amongst a plethora of 
material about gender diversity, 
quotas and boardroom 
statistics etc, this is the first 
time I have witnessed someone 
putting their head above the 
parapet and admitting that 
women are not the same as 
men, we have different needs, 
skills and strengths and do you 
know what, it’s bloody amazing 
to be a woman!”
Amazon review

• 06-12-14 • 154 pages
• 140 × 216 × 10 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.4375 in
978-1-910056-20-2
£10.99 / $16.99 / €16.99

• 06-12-14 • 106 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-91-2
£7.99 / $9.99 / €9.99

Superwoman
Her Sell By Date Has Expired!: Time to show Little Miss Perfect the door

JANE KENYON

PI catalogue_new.indd   45 09-Oct-19   1:35:01 PM



46
se

lf
-d

ev
el

o
pM

en
t

The Foundations of Mastery takes personal 
transformation to an advanced level. It serves 
as a holistic, practical guide for the mastery 
of energy, emotions, mind, thoughts, refined 
intuition, the art of manifestation and higher 
consciousness. If you have been on your 
path of personal transformation and spiritual 
growth for a while now, if you have worked 
through your old fears and doubts, and 
learned the lessons of life, you are ready for 
the great work – that of Mastery.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Narina Riskowitz works as a Transformational 
Therapist and Soul Coach and has developed 
a series of workshops and meditation courses 
for personal and spiritual growth. The 
Foundations of Mastery builds on her earlier 
book, Lifting the Veils of Illusions: 7 Steps to 
Spiritual Enlightenment to take your evolution 
from self-development to self-mastery in this 
advanced yet highly practical 12-step guide to 
mastering mind, body and soul.

“Fascinating and insightful, this 
book pulls together so much 
wisdom in one place.”  
“I read this book like a guide 
as it always offers something 
uplifting, inspiring and healing. 
In this one book Narina offers 
all you need to advance 
spirituality and to be able to 
grow in consciousness.”
Amazon reviews

• 24-01-19 • 208 pages
• 140 × 216 × 15 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.625 in
978-1-78860-035-4
£11.99 / $14.99 / €14.99

• 24-01-19 • 208 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-036-1
£6.99 / $7.99 / € 7.99

The Foundations of Mastery
12 Steps to a Fulfilled Life

NARINA RISKOWITZ

PI catalogue_new.indd   46 09-Oct-19   1:35:08 PM



47
self-d

ev
elo

pM
en

t

This book facilitates an all-encompassing journey 
of personal empowerment and spiritual growth 
in 7 essential steps. Taking a peek into the subtle 
realms, sharing ancient wisdom and consulting 
ground-breaking science, it offers fascinating 
new insights and readers will experience 
powerful transformational shifts, emerging from 
stress and fear to empowerment.

The 7 Steps process is designed to serve 
as a guide on your path toward your own 
development, growth and enlightenment. 
Buddha taught that this world is an illusion. 
As we awaken and grow in consciousness, we 
begin to see through the illusions. This book 
explores the nature of these illusions. With 
each of the 7 Steps, we will be lifting another 
veil of illusion. When a veil of illusion is lifted, 
you will find yourself in a whole new plane of 
existence, perceiving everything very differently 
than before. This 7 Steps process is unique in 
that not only is it informative, interactive and 
experiential, it is also hugely transformational.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Narina Riskowitz is an experienced 
Transformational Therapist and Soul Coach. She 

runs spiritual development courses, embraces 
energy healing and works holistically with 
groups and individual clients. She has developed 
her own healing modality, combining regression 
journeys with energy healing for complete 
results. 

A firm believer in the mind-body link, most of her 
work is aimed at releasing negative emotions 
and limiting beliefs and so restore her clients’ 
natural health and inherent confidence. Her 
ground-breaking course material resulted in her 
signature soul coaching tool: Lifting the Veils of 
Illusion, now captured as this enriching 7 Steps 
book.

“Buying this one book will save you a 
small fortune that you would normally 
spend on books, courses and 
workshops in to get such information 
on self development, healing, 
meditation, esoteric wisdom and 
general mental and emotional health 
to name but a few.”
Amazon review

• 05-02-16 • 192 pages
• 140 × 216 × 14 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.5625 in
978-1-910056-38-7
£9.99 / $13.99 / €13.99

• 05-02-16 • 192 pages
• ePub
 978-1-910056-84-4
£4.99 / $5.99 / €5.99

Lifting the Veils of Illusion
7 Steps Towards Spiritual Enlightenment

NARINA RISKOWITZ

PI catalogue_new.indd   47 09-Oct-19   1:35:13 PM



48
h

ea
lt

h
 a

n
d

 f
it

n
es

s

A fun, easy, 10-day challenge to help you cool 
down, calm down and break through the brain 
fog of menopause.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Julie Dennis specialises in practical and natural 
solutions for controlling menopause symptoms 
and has helped 1000s of women through 
her popular online programme the Hot Flush 
Freedom Challenge and her bespoke VIP work.

She is an experienced speaker and has been 
quoted in the Telegraph magazine Stella, featured 
on Psychologies Life Labs and was published as 
part of the Guardian campaign to raise awareness 
around menopause in 2016.

Julie was prescribed HRT following a 
hysterectomy in her early 30s and assumed this 
was a ‘cure’ for menopause.

In search of new challenges following an early 
corporate career she qualified as a personal 
trainer and nutrition adviser. She focused on 
working with older women and soon discovered 
one of their key concerns was controlling 
menopause symptoms. She embarked on 

extensive research in the field and was shocked 
to discover HRT was a ‘band aid’, not a cure, and 
took the big decision to wean herself off it.

Menopause symptoms knocked her for six: hot 
flushes, mood swings, night sweats and brain 
freeze all appeared in quick succession. She felt 
like she was losing her mind.

With the help of a menopause mentor Julie was 
gradually able to put in place the changes that 
enabled her to get back on track with her health 
and business, and since then she has devoted 
herself to helping women manage this vitally 
important but little talked-about life stage.

“Excellent book with simple, 
doable steps and changes 
towards mastering my 
menopause symptoms.”
Amazon review

• 08-12-17 • 160 pages
• 129 × 198 × 12 mm / 5.06 × 7.81 × 0.5 in
978-1-78860-008-8
£9.99 / $11.99 / €11.99

• 08-12-17 • 120 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-164-1
£2.99 / $2.99 / €2.99 

The Hot Flush Freedom Challenge
10 days to cool down, calm down and break through the brain fog  

of menopause
JULIE DENNIS

PI catalogue_new.indd   48 09-Oct-19   1:35:18 PM



49
h

ea
lth

 a
n

d
 fitn

ess

A comprehensive guide to the female 
menopause, written for men to help them 
understand this often perplexing topic. 
It addresses all the important aspects of 
the menopause, including the physical, 
psychological, genito-urinary and long term 
symptoms that can occur. It gives essential 
information on options available to cope with 
those symptoms plus good advice for men 
(and women!) on practical lifestyle choices. 
Short and easy to dip in and out of, with 
humorous illustrations and practical tips for 
what you can do (and what NOT to say), this 
is your essential handbook for surviving the 
change in YOUR life.

AUTHOR DETAILS
As a trained nurse, Ruth Devlin was 
astonished that when she found herself facing 
a multitude of perimenopausal symptoms in 
her mid forties, there was so little information 
available and so many contradictions between 
the various health care professionals. Her 
response was to set up Let’s Talk Menopause, 
with the objective of raising awareness about 
the menopause, demystifying it and, most 

importantly, providing easy access to sound 
information and support. 

Ruth gives regular workshops on the 
menopause and is a regular contributor 
speaking about the issue on national TV and 
radio.

“At last a bite-size, informative 
but entertaining ‘guide’ to the 
menopause that is useful to 
both sexes. I’ve yet to show 
this to my husband, but have 
myself been comforted to know 
that I’m not alone in some 
symptoms I have experienced! 
Definitely recommend this and 
will be trying to put some of 
Ruth Devlin’s suggestions into 
practice.” 
NetGalley reviewer

• 25-04-19 • 104 pages
• 129 × 198 × 8 mm / 5.06 × 7.81 × 0.375 in
978-1-78860-080-4
£9.99 / $11.99 / €11.99

• 25-04-19 • 104 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-082-8
£4.99 / $5.99 / € 5.99

Men… Let’s Talk Menopause
What’s going on and what you can do about it

RUTH DEVLIN

PI catalogue_new.indd   49 09-Oct-19   1:35:25 PM



50
h

ea
lt

h
 a

n
d

 f
it

n
es

s

The essential guide for women over 40 who 
are on the peri-menopausal roller coaster of 
hormone fluctuations, and would like to get their 
mojo back! Natural and practical solutions for 
lasting weight loss, boundless energy, balanced 
moods and hormone harmony, along with a 
comprehensive 30-day plan to get results fast.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Nicki Williams, DipION, mBANT, CNHC, is a 
qualified Nutritional Therapist, speaker and 
founder of Happy Hormones for Life, helping 
women over 40 to get back to their absolute best 
– slimmer, energized, more productive and in full 
control of their hormones.

After failing to find any medical help for her 
symptoms of exhaustion, weight gain and 
hormone issues in her early 40s, she discovered 
it was her hormones that were at fault and that 
she could turn things around using diet, lifestyle 
and natural supplements.

She went on to qualify as a Nutritional Therapist 
at the renowned Institute of Optimum Nutrition 

(ION), making hormones her speciality. She now 
helps women all over the world with her

online programmes, workshops and corporate, 
individual and group coaching.

In her one-to-one work, she uses state-of-the-art 
comprehensive hormone (and other) testing and 
Functional Medicine principles to identify the 
root cause of any imbalance and provide fully 
personalized programmes for faster targeted 
results.

“Hormone imbalances can cause 
untold misery, yet it really doesn’t 
have to be that way. Nicki’s book 
demystifies what can be a daunting 
subject and her holistic approach will 
empower women to take control of 
their hormones and their health.”
 Glen Matten, Nutritional Medicine Consultant 

and author of The Sirtfood Diet

• 13-02-17 • 332 pages
• 156 × 234 × 24 mm / 6.14 × 9.21 × 1 in
978-1-910056-53-0
£14.99 / $19.99 / €19.99 

• 13-02-17 • 332 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-80-6
£9.99 / $9.99 / €9.99 

It’s Not You, It’s Your Hormones!
The essential guide for women over 40 to fight fat,  

fatigue and hormone havoc
NICKI WILLIAMS

PI catalogue_new.indd   50 09-Oct-19   1:35:34 PM



51
h

ea
lth

 a
n

d
 fitn

ess

Are you caring for a loved one with dementia 
and don’t know where to begin? Here are the 
answers you have been searching for.

Jane Hardy writes frankly about the experiences 
she and her Mum have shared over the past 
four years, the lessons she’s learned, the things 
she wished she’d known before they started 
this journey together. 

Jane’s Mum Beth was diagnosed with Vascular 
Dementia and Alzheimers with a score of 16 
(moderate/severe dementia) at the age of 
90. Four years later, she has a score of 20+, is 
enjoying life and her memory and humour are 
returning!

Her GP cannot believe her improvement. She is 
stronger and healthier, has a positive outlook 
on life and can read and write again.

If you are dealing with a loved one with 
Dementia, Jane’s experiences and strategies 
will help you avoid the same mistakes that she 
made! This journey is not for the faint hearted. 
But focus on what we can be done, rather than 
what the others say can’t be done. For Jane and 
her Mum, small steps have led to huge strides.

AUTHOR DETAILS
First and foremost, Jane Hardy is quite simply 
just a daughter who loves her Mum. For the 
last four years she has devoted herself to 
caring for a mother with moderate Dementia 
and Alzheimers. Four years ago her Mum, 
Beth, was sad, doubly incontinent, scared 
and very low. In Pink Slippers, Jane shares 
the laughter, tears and all the things she’s 
learned as she’s brought her back from the 
edge of disappearing altogether. Today Beth 
is happy, secure and loved. She enjoys her life 
and is having fun and her memory has vastly 
improved, as has her quality of life.

“This is a truly wonderful book. 
Painful at times in its honesty, 
but packed full of personal 
experience and sensible, 
practical advice and evidence 
that it’s not ‘downhill all the 
way’.”
Amazon review

• 13-06-19 • 120 pages
• 129 × 198 × 9 mm / 5.06 × 7.81 × 0.375 in
978-1-78860-088-0
£9.99 / $11.99 / €11.99

• 13-06-19 • 120 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-089-7 
£4.99 / $5.99 / € 5.99

Pink Slippers
Mum, Dementia and Me - a story of hope

JANE HARDY

PI catalogue_new.indd   51 09-Oct-19   1:35:42 PM



52
h

ea
lt

h
 a

n
d

 f
it

n
es

s

Yoga for Happy Mums focuses on the real 
issues that mums of young children face: lack 
of sleep, low energy levels, stress, negative 
emotions (anxiety, guilt, depression, anger 
and irritability), fluctuating hormones, a 
weakened immune system, issues with body 
confidence and difficulties with addictions 
and relationships. 

The book is fully illustrated, with easy-to-
understand instructions so that you can 
practise at home. You do not need any 
previous experience, or to be particularly 
flexible or physically fit in order to practise 
these sets. 

Kundalini Yoga is a comprehensive form of 
Yoga that uses the breath, sound (mantra), 
postures and meditation. It is an ancient 
tradition which can empower you to meet 
the challenges of modern life with grace and 
equanimity. 

AUTHOR DETAILS
Puran Prem Kaur, also known as Emma 
Martin, is a Kundalini Yoga teacher (level 1, 

i-SKY), teaching Yoga and Meditation in the 
London Borough of Bromley. Committed to 
making the life-changing practice of Yoga 
accessible to everybody, she also has a Yoga 
for All qualification, as well as a Foundation 
Certificate with the British Wheel of Yoga.

“A lovely book which shows how 
you can apply Kundalini yoga 
to your life. It’s organised into 
easily accessible chapters which 
will resonate with most mums’ 
lives and it’s very easy to dip 
into and read a chapter at a 
time. The whole book has been 
meticulously researched with 
clear references and easy to 
read footnotes.”
Amazon review

• 25-02-16 • 192 pages
• 216 × 216 × 14 mm / 8.5 × 8.5 × 0.5625 in
978-1-910056-36-3
£14.99 / $20.99 / €20.99 

• 25-02-16 • 192 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-85-1
£9.99 / $9.99 / €9.99

Yoga for Happy Mums
Simple techniques for getting your spark back and enjoying parenthood again

EMMA MARTIN AND FOREWORD BY RATTANA

PI catalogue_new.indd   52 09-Oct-19   1:35:49 PM



53
o

u
td

o
o

r
 sk

ills

Eat the Beach is a uniquely informative, practical guide 
to coastal foraging, essential for anyone interested 
in survival skills or just wanting to get more out of 
messing about in rock pools. 

Fraser Christian runs the UK’s only specialist Coastal 
Survival School. He is a fully qualified chef who has 
led courses for the famous River Cottage and now 
regularly forages for some of the UK’s top Michelin 
restaurants. In this book he shares his expertise 
on safety, particularly with regard to weather and 
tides, techniques for fishing from the shore, finding, 
identifying and cooking sea plants (including 
seaweed) and shellfish, and takes the reader step by 
step through the process of building a clam oven for 
the ultimate beach feast. 

Essential reading for anyone likely to be wild 
camping by the seashore, or who wants to be 
equipped for any survival situation (the Coastal 
Survival School was formed in response to requests 
from those who found themselves in just such a 
situation after the 2004 tsunami). The seashore is a 
rich source of food: this book teaches anyone how to 
collect it, catch it, prepare it, cook it and enjoy it.

AUTHOR DETAILS
The Founder of Coastal Survival and the Coastal 
Survival School, Fraser Christian is a fully Qualified 
Charter Skipper, MCA Commercial Endorsed Skipper. 

Fraser first taught survival and bushcraft skills to 
his local scout group over 25 years ago and has 
since been lucky enough to fish, hunt and forage 
professionally. He is a fully qualified chef and 
nutritionist with a passion for wild herbal medicines, 
wild food and outdoor cooking skills including 
preserving and smoking foods, and has led a series 
of popular River Cottage cookery courses including 
Catch and Cook and Fish Skills.

Fraser lives completely off grid and divides his time 
between the coast and a remote wild woodland, 
living the life he teaches.

“This book is written so anyone who 
wants to know about living by the 
coast, with information and advice any 
coastal dweller should know (and I 
didn’t). Useful for foragers, bushcraft 
types, survivalist enthusiasts, preppers 
or just folks that want to expand 
knowledge. Simply presented and 
easy to read and understand.”
Amazon review

• 22-10-13 • 84 pages
• 140 × 216 × 6 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 6 in
978-1-910056-03-5
£14.99 / $19.99 / €19.99

• 22-10-13 • 84 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-032-3
£3.99 / $5.99 / € 7.99

Eat the Beach
A Guide to the Edible Seashore

FRASER CHRISTIAN

PI catalogue_new.indd   53 09-Oct-19   1:35:54 PM



54
ed

u
C

at
io

n

A set of simple strategies to raise mental 
health awareness, improve knowledge 
around mental health issues and stress in 
academia and develop emotional resilience 
and mental well-being among students.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Fabienne Vailes is Language Director at 
the University of Bristol, specialising in 
teaching French Language and Intercultural 
Competence and Communication. A key part 
of her role is helping students overcome 
the daily challenges they are faced with and 
develop the resilience they need to complete 
their studies and succeed both academically 
and in the workplace. 

With almost 20 years’ experience in the 
educational sector, Fabienne has taught 
all age groups from nursery to primary, 
secondary, FE and HE as well as adult 
learners. 

A trained NLP Practitioner and Master 
Practitioner and Coach, Mindfulness teacher 

and qualified clinical hypnotherapist with 
specialism in stress and anxiety, Fabienne is 
also a professional member of the ANLP and 
Mindfulness Association.

Through her company Flourishing Education 
she regularly runs workshops for both 
corporate and academic clients.

“This is a very thoughtful and useful 
book for those working with third-
level students. At a time of student 
mental health crisis the book gives 
helpful context to demystify the 
issues facing students and tutors 
today, as well as exercises and tips. 
It also is very significant in not just 
helping to deal with mental health 
challenges, but in modelling models 
of ‘flourishing’, both for students and 
tutors.”
Amazon review

• 12-10-17 • 224 pages
• 140 × 216 × 16 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.473 in
978-1-910056-59-2
£19.99 / $24.99 / €24.99

• 12-10-17 • 224 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-78-3
£9.99 / $9.99 / €9.99

The Flourishing Student
Every tutor’s guide to promoting mental health, well-being and resilience in 

Higher Education
FABIENNE VAILES

PI catalogue_new.indd   54 09-Oct-19   1:35:57 PM



55
pa

r
en

tin
g

An essential book for all mums or mums-to-
be, and especially those facing challenges 
such as juggling work and family, finding 
a way back from a career break, starting a 
business, or unsure which step to take next.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Sherry Bevan runs The Confident Mother 
which is all about celebrating and loving life 
as a woman and as a mother. Sherry helps 
women to create a feeling of confidence; 
the confidence that you feel when you 
balance the five elements: work, wellness, 
contribution, family, and feminine.

After more than 25 years working in 
professional services, Sherry launched her 
own business in 2012. In January 2015, she 
wanted to find the secret to having it all and 
interviewed more than 20 successful women, 
only to find that it’s not about having it all but 
having the confidence to live your life the way 
that works for you. 

Sherry trained as an NCT breastfeeding 
counsellor and qualified in 2010. She devotes 
much of her spare time to supporting new 
mums in the early weeks after birth. In 
August 2015, Sherry was nominated for the 
figurehead NCT President role. 

Sherry is a popular panellist on parenting 
issues for BBC Radio Kent; she blogs regularly 
for Birds on the Blog and Books on the Blog. 
She writes articles for NCT both nationally 
and locally, as well as parenting magazines.

“There are loads of parenting manuals 
out there, but this is not one of them. 
Running through the whole book is 
the author’s key message that good 
enough really is good enough. It 
highlights the importance of self love 
and self acceptance. A must-read 
for any mother who ever doubted 
herself.”
Amazon review

• 17-08-15 • 268 pages
• 140 × 216 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 in
978-1-910056-25-7
£11.99 / $17.99 / €17.99

• 17-08-15 • 200 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-88-2 
£5.99 / $7.99 / €7.99

The Confident Mother
A collection of learnings with excerpts of interviews from the 2015 The 

Confident Mother online conference
SHERRY BEVAN

PI catalogue_new.indd   55 09-Oct-19   1:36:03 PM



56
pa

r
en

ti
n

g

Soothe your child’s anxiety and help them to 
develop emotional resilience for the future. 
The number of children suffering from 
anxiety is on the rise and most parents will 
readily admit that they feel ill prepared and 
lost for words when it comes to supporting 
their child’s emotional wellbeing. Author 
Alicia Eaton is a Harley Street practitioner with 
over 15 years’ experience of helping children 
to feel more confident and overcome feelings 
of anxiety. As she explains, nearly all children 
will sustain bumps and bruises on the outside 
of their body so it’s only natural that they’ll 
also pick up a few on the inside, in the form of 
anxiety and worries. Learning how to tackle 
these quickly, stops them from turning into 
much bigger problems later.

Whether your child has a fear of dogs, 
spiders, dentists or injections, struggles with 
school, performing on stage or sleeping at 
night, this book will teach you the simple 
solutions every parent needs to know. When 
your child feels happy, you’ll feel happier too.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Alicia Eaton is a well-established Harley 
Street therapist who specialises in children’s 
emotional wellbeing. Her unique blend of 
psychology and practical parenting advice 
makes her the number one choice for parents 
seeking help for their children’s problems. 
From anxiety, fears and phobias to thumb-
sucking, nail-biting, bedwetting and sleep 
problems, Alicia helps parents steer their 
children on the right path.

Originally a Montessori teacher, Alicia ran her 
own school for five years, then went on to 
train at The Anna Freud Centre. She followed 
this up by qualifying as a Psychotherapist and 
Hypnotherapist as well as going on to train 
in NLP with Paul McKenna and assisting him 
with his seminars for over 7 years.

“A great read – I highly 
recommend you grab your copy 
now.” 
Sue Atkins – ITV ‘This Morning’ Parenting Expert

• 24-10-19 • 224 pages
• 156 × 234 × 18 mm / 6.14 × 9.21 × 0.75 in
978-1-78860-117-7
£12.99 / $14.99 / €14.99

• 24-10-19 • 196 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-116-0
£6.99 / $7.99 / € 7.99

First Aid for your Child’s Mind
Simple steps to soothe anxiety, fears and worries

ALICIA EATON

PI catalogue_new.indd   56 09-Oct-19   1:36:13 PM



57
pa

r
en

tin
g

This best-selling book is an easy-to-read 
guide for parents, using the latest thinking 
from the fields of positive psychology, NLP 
and hypnotherapy to help children overcome 
bedwetting more easily.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Alicia Eaton is a well-established Harley 
Street therapist who specialises in children’s 
emotional wellbeing. Her unique blend of 
psychology and practical parenting advice 
makes her the number one choice for parents 
seeking help for their children’s problems. 
From anxiety, fears and phobias to thumb-
sucking, nail-biting, bedwetting and sleep 
problems, Alicia helps parents steer their 
children on the right path.

Originally a Montessori teacher, Alicia ran her 
own school for five years, then went on to 
train at The Anna Freud Centre. She followed 
this up by qualifying as a Psychotherapist and 
Hypnotherapist as well as going on to train 
in NLP with Paul McKenna and assisting him 
with his seminars for over 7 years.

“As the mother of a 6 year old 
who is struggling to be dry at 
night, this book felt like the 
answer to my prayers. Lots 
of sensible advice and very 
accessible. We have followed 
the steps Eaton outlines and 
are so far having amazing 
progress. Thanks so much for 
the opportunity to read this...I 
wish I’d come across it earlier 
and will definitely now be doing 
things differently with my 3 year 
old!”
NetGalley reviewer

• 15-08-19 • 288 pages
• 140 × 216 × 16 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 0.6875 in
978-1-78860-111-5
£12.99 / $14.99 / €14.99

• 15-08-19 • 288 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-110-8
£6.99 / $7.99 / € 7.99

Stop Bedwetting in Seven Days
A simple step-by-step guide to help children conquer bedwetting problems

ALICIA EATON

PI catalogue_new.indd   57 09-Oct-19   1:36:18 PM



58
pa

r
en

ti
n

g

When you’re just about getting through 
the day you’re in, you’re stuck. How can life 
change when you have no perspective, no 
vision, no plan?

Coach, author and TEDx speaker Nina Farr 
gets it, because she’s been there.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Nina Farr is a Leadership Coach for lone 
parents, living in Exeter, Devon, UK. A coach, 
author and TEDx speaker, Nina has been 
a passionate advocate for families just like 
hers. Complicated, reworked and a little bit 
wonky. Mother to three, Nina loves children 
but knows how hard work parenting can be. 
Especially when you throw in the complexities 
of a family that has or is changing shape.

Nina founded her coaching company as 
a lone parent, when her two oldest boys 
were two and nine-months. Writing her 
first business plan with the help of a select 
few single-mother friends, the idea to bring 
leadership skills to women everywhere 
who have experienced trauma, loss, grief, 
conflict and abuse was born. Nina has 

been sponsored on this journey by the 
National Lottery, an international bank, 
social entrepreneurship grants and by 
Exeter University which has researched and 
evaluated her work.

An academic at heart, Nina is driven to create a 
legacy for women and children that is not only 
inspiring and heartfelt but also evidence based. 
She works in partnership with children’s centres, 
schools, domestic-abuse agencies and most 
importantly women and children who have lived 
through the experience of family breakdown. 
Nina is a secret geek, not-so-secret beach 
bum and hippy mum to boot. When she’s not 
speaking, coaching, writing and researching, 
you’ll find her dipping her toes in the ocean 
on Exmouth beach or wandering through the 
ancient woodlands of Devon.

“An empowering and 
overwhelmingly positive book.”
Amazon review

• 09-03-18 • 224 pages
• 129 × 198 × 12 mm / 5.06 × 7.81 × 0.489 in
978-1-78860-012-5
£10.99 / $12.99 / €12.99

• 09-03-18 • 224 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-013-2
£7.99 / $9.99 / €9.99

I am the Parent who Stayed
Joyfully parenting alone

NINA FARR

PI catalogue_new.indd   58 09-Oct-19   1:36:23 PM



59
pa

r
en

tin
g

Based on science and tested in families, Real 
Parenting for Real Kids provides realistic and 
workable solutions for real families living real 
lives in the 21st century.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Melissa Hood is the founding director of The 
Parent Practice. A former solicitor, when her 
youngest was born she changed career to 
spend more time at home, working part time 
as a decorative painter. 

She took a parenting class when one of 
her sons, diagnosed with dyslexia, was in 
trouble at school with impulsive, aggressive 
and disruptive behaviour. Melissa and 
John wanted to address the behaviour, as 
well as help him academically. The advice 
transformed their family life as they learnt 
how to understand their children’s needs 
better, communicate more positively and 
improve their confidence.

Melissa completed the Teacher Training 
Programme (New Learning Centre) in 
1998 and was a Parenting Facilitator 

there for 6 years, running parenting skills 
classes, workshops and parent and family 
consultations. She founded the Parent 
Practice in 2004 and since then she has led 
hundreds of classes. She has a Certificate in 
Systemic Family Therapy (Birkbeck) and is 
trained in NLP, Group dynamics, Non-verbal 
communication and Supporting Separated 
Families. She is the first UK Gottman Certified 
Educator to lead Bringing Baby Home 
Workshops.

“Excellent - practical, thorough and 
crammed with wisdom gained from 
research-based psychology and 
professional and personal experience. 
Hood identifies our struggles as 
parents but always provides both 
explanation and potential solution... 
This book is invaluable - it has the 
potential to make a huge positive 
difference to families.”
Anna Maxted, author and journalist

• 27-04-16 • 502 pages
• 140 × 216 × 36 mm / 5.5 × 8.5 × 1.4375 in
978-1-910056-30-1
£16.99 / $24.99 / €24.99

• 27-04-16 • 502 pages
• ePub
978-1-910056-94-3
£9.99 / $9.99 / €9.99 

Real Parenting for Real Kids
Enabling parents to bring out the best in their children

MELISSA HOOD

PI catalogue_new.indd   59 09-Oct-19   1:36:33 PM



60
pa

r
en

ti
n

g

Steve and Julie Otto quickly discovered that 
their children were different from others, and 
not just because they were adopted. This is 
the inspiring story of how they and their sons 
rose to the challenges they faced and came 
together as a family like no other.

AUTHOR DETAILS
Julie Otto lives in Fife, Scotland with her 
husband Steve, their three children, four 
dogs, three cats and two tortoises. An 
accomplished golfer, who has represented 
her country in international events, she’s 
found life very different since adopting her 
boys.

In Instructions Not Supplied, Julie gives a frank 
and honest account of what it means to be 
the parent of adopted children and how she 
and Steve realised that their children were 
different.  Struggling to come to terms with 
a diagnosis of autistic spectrum disorder for 
all three boys, Julie developed her knowledge 
and understanding of this and other related 
conditions, learning what it means to parent 
three very different children, each with their 

unique needs, and building a family unlike 
any other.

She is now a speaker and campaigner for 
greater awareness of adoption and parenting 
children with special educational needs / 
additional support needs.

“Clearly and honestly highlights 
the trials and tribulations of 
the adoption process, dealing 
with the unknown, dealing 
with The System, juggling 
multiple problems with multiple 
children, simply trying her 
very best as she does with 
everything she does, not least 
of all, giving unconditional love 
to 3 lovely boys with their own 
special needs.” 
Amazon review

• 21-06-18 • 176 pages
• 129 × 198 × 14 mm / 5.06 × 7.81 × 14 in
978-1-78860-025-5
£12.99 / $14.99 / €14.99

• 21-06-18 • 174 pages
• ePub
978-1-78860-027-9
£4.99 / $5.99 / € 5.99

Instructions Not Supplied
A story of adoption, autism and coming together as a family

JULIE OTTO AND FOREWORD BY KEN AITKEN

PI catalogue_new.indd   60 09-Oct-19   1:36:50 PM



Advice That Sticks 33 

Attention! 43 

Attractive Thinking 26 

Big Teams 10 

Brand Therapy 32 

Breakthrough Babies 2 

Draw a Better Business 17 

Eat the Beach 53 

Executive Presentations 16 

First Aid for your Child’s Mind 56 

Founded After Forty 30 

How to be a Change Superhero 5 

HR Disrupted 3 

Hype Yourself 39 

I am the Parent who Stayed 58 

Instructions Not Supplied 60

It’s Not You, It’s Your Hormones! 50 

Leading Through Uncertainty 9 

Life is a Four-Letter Word 28 

Lifting the Veils of Illusion 47 

Lynne’s Laws of Leadership 8 

Men… Let’s Talk Menopause 49 

Misadventures in Entrepreneuring 38 

Misfit to Maven 40 

My Job Isn’t Working! 7 

Network Better 23 

People Not Paperclips 6 

Pink Slippers 51 

PR for Humans 29 

Real Parenting for Real Kids 59 

Soft Skills Hard Results 13 

SORTED! 19 

Stop Bedwetting in Seven Days 57 

Strip Naked and Re-Dress with Happiness 44 

Superwoman 45 

The Children’s Fire 11 

The Confident Mother 55 

The Customer Success Pioneer 21 

The Every-Year Itch 41 

The Exhibitionist 27 

The Flourishing Student 54 

The Foundations of Mastery 46 

The Hot Flush Freedom Challenge 48 

The HR Change Toolkit 4 

The Invisible Revolution 18 

The Journey Inside 12 

The LIPSTICK Principles 42 

The Model Manifesto 24 

The Monday Revolution 22 

The Resilience Dynamic 15 

The Team Coaching Toolkit 20 

This Book Means Business 36 

Thriving Abroad 34 

True Profit Business 31 

Trusted 14 

#Upcycle Your Job 25 

Why Put a Bow Tie on a Llama? 37 

Yoga for Happy Mums 52 

Your Business, Your Book 35

Index

PI catalogue_new.indd   61 09-Oct-19   1:36:50 PM



PI catalogue_new.indd   62 09-Oct-19   1:36:50 PM




